








I wish I had more time to do, 

The things I want to do. 

The thoughts, the dreams, the memories, 

The feelings we all once knew. 



Unrelinquished shades of past, 

The visions we withdrew. 





• I 







' 

. . - . ... . . ~ \ ,.. -\... ._. 



~-U£.. 



Unheeded instead of the prospects we dread, 

We followed the winding road. 

We stumbled and fell, when all had seemed well, 

Our thoughts had betrayed us too. 



Until the day, that we could say, 

No longer can we stay. 

It had all been true. 
13 











18 

Bluejay Football 

Row 1: Mr. J. BlasucC'i (Coach). L. Zayas. R. Minervini. R. Hernandez, R. Amador. M. Ferrante, T. Aligo. M. Minervini, J. Sosa. Row 2: 
Mr. F. Gargiulo (Head Coach). W. Lopez (Mang.), J. Salvetti, J. Fordham, C. Duffel, M. Alvarez. W. Riveron, A. Cardella. Row 3: F. 
DiPalma, J. Spano. R. Elisano, J. Ramirez. R. Corcran, R. Evelicb. L. Alamo. Row 4: N. Marchesani, J. Sharples, W. Martinez. K. 
Urquiola. 0 . Herrera. E. Napolean, J. Noel. A. Pisano. Row 5: J. Pazo. D. Miqueli, E. Marrero. R. Evelicb, N. MascareU, H. Perez. R. 
DelSantos, F. Spano. 

Row 1: J. Villa cis (Capt.). E. Smith (Capt.). Row 2: ]. Paz. T. Trujillo. V. Villanueva, J. Harris. Row 3: M. Browne,J. Martinez. j . Go112alez, 
R. Vazquez. Row 4: B. DelaTorre, B. Perez. Missing Statisticians: I<. Woods, V. Fox. L. Collins, J. Garrick, M. Smulders. 



Coaches: Mr. Blasucci, Mr. Spano, Mr. Avitable, Mr. Gargiulo, (Head Coach) 
Captains: M. Minervini , T. Aligo, L. Zayas, R. Minervini. 

Receivers: J. Fordham, T. Aligo, M. Minervini (Q.B.), T. Cardella. 

Seniors: First Row: L. Zayas, R. Minervini, R. Hernandez, R. Amador, M. Ferrante, T. Aligo, M. Minervini. Second Row: J. 
Salvetti, J. Fordham, C. Duffet, M. Alvarez, W. Riverron, T. Cardella. 

Backs: Robert , Mike, Joey. Linemen: Willy, Markos, Joe, Luis, Rocky, Ramon , Chris Mike. 

19 



20 



21 



VARSITY CHEERLEADERS 

Row 1: Y. Lauranzon, J. Madonna (Captain), T. Mantineo, Row 2: C. Luciano (Co-Capt), D. 
Doheny, J. Buzzerio, Row 3: E. Gargiulo, E. Sanchez, M. Buchicchio. 

22 

Row 1: M. Chavez, S. Rodriguez, R. Bugerio, Row 2: A. Lorenzo, D. 
Proenza, J. Jimenez, Row 3: S. Trujillo, N. Smulders, K. Woods, 
Row 4: J. Morales (Capt), J. Sudman, Missing: T. Costabile, J. Gar
ret, L. DiLorenzo. 



Yolanda Edith 

Mia jaime (Capt) Cindy (Co-Capt) 

23 



H 
Ai 
L 
L 
0 
w 
E 
E 
N 

84 



25 



26 

------. 

WALK-A~THON 

THE '84' CLUB: Mr. Frank Gargiulo (principal), S. Rodriguez, C. Abaunza, J. Septien, T. Slocum, R. 
Suckiel, M. DeFino, M. Salvatore. 



1984 

27 



First Row: M. Cardona, C. Valdez, E. Dominguez, Second Row: L. Jukic, A. Dette, B. Hernan
dez, Third Row: Mr. Scerbo (Coach), A. Crescenski, M. Ordinez, P Clarke, M. Chibookian. 

Juniors: C. Valdes, B. Hernandez, M. 
Chibookian. 

Sophomores: L. Jukic, E. Dominguez, 
M. Cardona, M. Ordonez. 

Seniors: A. Crescenski, P Clarke . 

28 

Freshman: A. Dette. 



Row 1: B. Wong, M. Dieppa, L. Perez. Row 2: J. Rodriguez, L. 
Rodriguez, M. Yi, N. Moreno. Row 3: S. Delgado, L. Cabrera, N. 
Garcia, D. Generali, M. Maury. Row 4: B. Cardenas, S. Sosin, L. 
Fung, T. Marchitto, L. Dvorak. 

Pep-Squad 

29 



30 

Greg Dette 

Arsenic 
and 

Old Lace 

Jorge Septien 

Edith Sanchez, Ellen Redstone, Peter Consentino, Alfredo Izaguirre 

Mike Caraccio, Frank Caraccio, Ann Dette 

Chris DePierro 

Mike Argenziano 



Frank Ranuro 

' - - - -----==---~ 

Terry Zell Juan Carlos Garcia 

Cast In Order of Appearance 
Abby Brewster .. .... .. .. .... . ..... .. .... Ellen Redstone 
The Rev. Dr. Harper .. ... .. .... . . .. .. . Juan Carlos Garcia 
Teddy Brewster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Greg Dette 
Officer Brophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mike Caraccio 
Officer Klein . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ann Dette 
Martha Brewster. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Edith Sanchez 
Elaine Harper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Terry Zell 
Mortimer Brewster .... .......... ... . ... Peter Consentino 
Mr. Gibbs . . ...... . ..... ....... .. . ..... Mike Argenziano 
Jonathon Brewster ... .... . ...... ......... Chris DePierro 
Dr. Einstein . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jorge Septien 
Officer O'Hara ........ .......... .. . ...... Frank Caraccio 
Lieutenant Rooney .... . . ... . . . .. ......... . Frank Ranuro 
Mr. Witherspoon ...... ... . ... .......... Alfredo Izaguirre 

31 



Junior Car Wash 





Freshlllan Basketball 

Row 1: M. Hennessy, M. Browne, H. Morris, E. Smith. Row 2: Joe Giaccio (Coach), M. Milne, J. 
Villacis, M. Pavolich, B. Caplice. 

J.V. Basketball 

Row 1: R. Gonzalez, M. Javan, F. Valdez, M. Valentin, A. Pisano, R. Marrero, Anthony Sgherza 
(Coach). Row 2: A. Manch, J. Jurcevic, H. Guttierrez, N. Garcia, A. Bernardez, M. Sepulveda, E. 
Diaz. 

34 



Captain John Mendez 

Kneeling: R. Perez, C. Rivera, R. Cardenas, S. Holmes, B. Gaeta, A. Bernardez. Standing: S. 
Morrell (Coach), E. Cobb (Asst. Coach), E. Diaz, J. Scrivinich, M. Garcia, J. Orrechio, J. 
Giaccio (Asst. Coach). Missing: J. Mendez (Capt.) 

Congratulations to Senior Bob (Scoop) Gaeta for 
scoring his 1,000th career Varsity point as a Bluejay. 

35 





Girls Basketball 

Row 1: L. Perez, G. Migueli, T. Marchitto (Manager). Row 2: P. Clarke (Capt.), V Fox, S. Govic. 
Row 3: J. Souza (Coach), C. Ottanacelli, P. Spattucci (Capt.) 

T. Marchitto & V Patty Rotundo (Managers) 

37 



Bluejay 

38 

Bottom: R. ButJer. S. Ballen. C. DiManno. Top: M. Gomez (CapL~ M. Chibookian, A. Crescenzi. S. 
Scrivinich. A. Delle, J. DeSantis (Coach), S. Borthwick. J. Lorenzo (Coach). 

Seniors: Alberta & Moruca (Capt.) 



S & J consists of: G. Valencia, R. Evelich, R. Evelich. J. Fortuny, C. Vega, G. Dette, G. Fuehrer, J. 
Seca\a, A. Rivera. D. Scrivinich, S. Kelly, J. Drennan, T. Carr, H. Jiminez, A. Mauri. R. Balseiro, D. 
Spanton, G. Scrivinich, T. Haas. 

39 





-



42 

Girl's Bovvling 

Row 1: J. Testa, C. Pasquale, R. Tredo, P. Pasquale, B. O'Shea. Row 2: K. Lynch, L. Morales, C. Dayton, 
J. DiOrio (Coach), D. Meleos, T. Slocum. 

Boy's Bovvling 

Row 1: M. Salvatore, T. Testa, R. Rufino. Row 2: M. Clarke, M. Defino, Mr. Fabiano (Coach), E. 
Canavan, R. Ortega. 





Christmas Assembly 
II 

RY 

Caroling Cheerleaders Alfalfa & Buckwheat 

NNNNNNNNo!!!!! We use Dial, don't you wish everybody did? 

44 





15th Annual Variety Show 

Directors: Jorge Septien & Allen Rivera 

46 

Cast and Crew of Variety Show 

Producers: Walfrido Martinez, Diana Garcia, 
Frank Ranuro. 





-

48 

Bluejay Softball 

Kneeling: E. Porrez, M. Garcia, P. Spattucci, C. Ot1amecelli. Standing: P. Dilorenzo. T. Slocum, L. Dmytrow, 
E. Alvarez, P. Clarke. 



49 



50 

Bluejay Baseball 

Kneeling: R. Elisano, T. Ali.go, K. Urquiola, R. Cardenas, J. Spano, M. O'Brien. Standing: M. Cardenas (Coach). M. Garcia, F. 
DePalma, R. Perez, L. Blakely, R. Balseiro, W. Martinez. J. Garcia. R. Molinari, H. Jimenez, M. Ferrante. 

Coach Be Captains: R. Cardenas, T. Aligo, M. Cardenas (Coach), K. Urquiola. 



Kiki Bobby Tommy 

Richie Mike 0. Mike F. 

51 



Returning Members: Willy Lopez 

Returning Members: W. Lopez, J. Cabreara , T. Miskulin, F. Ranuro, R. 
Castellitto (Capt.). 

New Member: Frank Ranuro 

Returning Member: Jorge Cabreara Returning Member: Tom Miskulin Returning Member: Ricky Castellito 





54 

Student Council 

President: Chris Depierro 
Vice-President: Alfredo Izaguirre 
Secretary: Brenda Bernardez 
Treasurer: Yolanda Lauranzon 
Parliamentarian: Edith Sanchez 

This year's Student Council has worked hard at 
meeting their goals of raising school spirit and 
unifying the student body. Led by President Chris 
De Pierro· and Moderators Mr. Dondero and Mr. 
Gargiulo, the Council has continued such activities 
as Pep Rallies. The Halloween Dance, The 
Christmas Party and The Christmas Assembly. 
Aside from the Annual activities this year's Student 
Council has tried to set some trends by sponsoring 
the First Annual Football Homecoming King and 
Queen, Co-Sponsored the First Annual N.H.S. vs 
Student Council Basketball Game, and a First 
Annual St. Joseph's Memorial Dance. 

This year's hard work and fundraising by the 
Upper-House has been done in the hopes of donating 
a Bill Board Sign, to be put outside the School. With 
the help of Vice-President Al Izaguirre, Secretary 
Brenda Bernardez, Treasurer Yolanda Lauranzon 
and Parliamentarian Edith Sanchez, this year's 
Student Council has been one of the most 
productive and successful years ever. 



Senior Class Officers 

President: J. Septien 
V. President: A. Seijas 
Secretary: J. Madonna 
Treasurer: J. Orrechio 

Sophomore Class Officers 

I 

President: M. Ordinez 

H -~l•t' .. 

V. President: J. Charlesworth 
Secretary: J. Buchta 

Junior Class Officers 

President: W. Martinez 
V. President: B. McLean 
Secretary: C. Valdez 
Treasurer: D. Garcia 

Freshman Class Officers 

President: J. Martinez 
V. President: J. Gonzalez 
Secretary: S. Rodriguez 
Treasurer: M. Sanchez 

" . 
t] 

55 



56 

Monsignor Weigand Chapter 
of the 

National Honor Society 

Sitting: A. Rivera (Hist), D. Hanley (V.Pres), M. Argenziano (Pres), R. Mychajlowycz (Sec), F. Ranuro 
(Treas), Standing: C. Buchman (Asst Moderator), Rafael Ledesma (Moderator). 

Row 1: A. Chibookian, A. Mastrofillippo, J. Gallotti , C. Diaz. Row 2: C. Ramirez, E. 
Sanchez, B. Bernardez, S. Fernandez, M. Escalona. Row 3: M. O'Brien, G. Valencia, E. 
Sottilaro, A. Fernandez, W. Caplice, H. Perez. Row 4: M. Maresca, C. Dayton, T. 
Slocum, J. Cabrera, T. Miskulin. 



Sitting: C. Gonzalez, Y. Lauranzon. Standing: J. Septien, I. Gonzalez, R. Cardenas (Junior), I. Batista, 
J. Bambino, M. Gonzalez, A. Izaguirre, L. Aguiar. 

Standing: J. Fernandez, J. Buzziero, E. Urquiola, M. Chibookian, S. Nair, W. Martinez, Sitting: B. 
Cardenas, D. Garcia, R. Balseiro, P. Consentino, E. Tang, C. Valdes. 

C.HRISTM 

57 



58 

Student Council vs N .H.S. 
Basketball Game 

Row 1: C. DePierro & A. Izaguirre (Captains). Row 2: Y. Lauranzon, B. Bernardez, A. Seijas, J. 
Madonna, S. Rodriguez, B. McKlean. Row 3: J. Martinez, J. Gonzalez, W. Martinez, J. Charlesworth, 
M. Sanchez. 

Row 1: J. Cabrera, F. Ranuro, J. Garcia, J. Bombino, R. Castellito, M. O'Brien. Row 2: R. Balseiro, K. 
Urquiola, B. Caplice, M. Argenziano (Capt.). 



59 



60 

Christian Leadership 

Row 1: M. Escalona, D. Garcia, K. Urquiola (V. Pres.), I. Gonzalez (Pres.), J. Septien, B. Padro, E. Sottilaro. Row 2: A. 
Rivera , M. Rasch, L. Aguiar, J. Garcia, R. Balseiro, H. Perez, J. Orrechio, M. Sepulveda, J.C. Garcia. 

K. Urquiola (V. President) and I. Gonzalez (President). Fr. Kenneth Jones (Moderator) 



Senior Coordinators Junior Coordinators 

Kneeling: M. Escalona, J. Orrechio. Standing: I. Gonzalez, A. Rivera, J.C. Row 1: D. Garcia, H. Perez. Row 2: M. Rasch, J. Garcia, R. Balseiro, K. Urquiola. 
Garcia, J. Septien, E. Sottilaro. 

61 



Junior Ring Ceremony ... March 4, 1984 

62 



... . • .. -;..· ...... ':. , .· .. 

63 



Yearbook Staff 83-84 

Carmen Diaz (Editor), Mr. J. Dondero (Mod.), AI Izaguirre (Editor). 

Paul Cuprowski-Head Photographer 

Photographers - R. Castillo, S. Rodriguez, R. Fernandez 
64 

Y. Lauranzon & E. Sanchez (Heads of Publicity), B. Bernardez - (Head Typist) 

Layouts- A. Rivera 



• 

E E 
" B 0 w ... 
" , .... 

" EA s y .... . 
~· · 

~ ITISTO . .. .. 
; BUYAYEARB ... 

' ·~ .. 

OOK.YOUWILL ~" 
16) .. 

;:: LOOKBACKO:N ~" 
•• o .. 

" LOTSOFKEK '"" 
· ~ '"' 

" oaJaeLATaa I ) II , .. 
a---- "-- ~-... ,---·-··--·------.-.- ... ·- ----... 

65 



66 

Spanish Honor Society 

Row 1: C. Gonzalez (Pres.). S. Rodriguez (\f.P.), J. Bambino (Sec.), Y. Lauranzon (Theas.), H. Jimenez. 
Row 2: M. Dieppa. M. Mancha. C. Valdez, V. Lopez, L. Torres, S. Fernandez. Row 3: L. Perez, C. 
DeLaTorre, A. Maury, W. Caplice, T. Sanchez, D. McGarry. Row 4: J. Fernandez, R. Balseiro, L. 
Balanos, A. Izaguirre, J. Hernandez. Row 5: T. Miskulin, M. Argenziano. D. Abraham, I. Gonzalez, 
W. Garcia, A. Alvarez, A. Fernandez. 

Spanish Club 

Row 1: L. Abascal (Sec.), B. Hernandez (VP.), M. Mancha, E. Dominguez (Treas.). M. Cardona, L. 
Torres, A. Maury (Pres.), M. Maury. Row 2: N. Garcia. C. Valdes, M. Gonzalez, M. Bermudez, V 
Lopez, M. Bermudez, R. Rodriguez. Row 3: G. Hernandez. H. Zamora, M. Fernandez, T. Sanchez, S. 
Fernandez. Row 4: T. Miskulin, M. Argenziano, J. Hernandez, C. Gonzalez, A. Fernandez, A. 
Garcia, A. Alvarez, H. jimenez. 



French Honor Society 

Kneeling: S. Delgado, J. Rodriguez, Mr. F. Fabiano (Mod.), M. Gomez, H. Kostadimas, P. McNeal. Row 2: M. 
Escalona, M. KeanChong, C. Juri, C. Nimo, L. Fernandez, E. Tang, D. Garcia, M. Contreras, H. Rosales. Row 3: J. 
Orrechio, A. Rivera, J. Septien, H. Perez, R. Mychalowycz, M. Chibookian, M. Kilojzcak, L. Jukic, H. Gatay. 

French Club 

Kneeling: S. Jara, M. Perez, E. Cruz, S. Rodriguez, L. Garrido, C. Casanova, L. Gallardo, A. Dette. Row 2: S. Delgado, J. Klunck, M. 
Fernandez, M. Escalona, M. KeanChong, C. Juri, Mr. F. Fabiano (Mod.), C. Nimo, E. Tang, L. Fernandez, D. Garcia, H. Kostademis, 
M. Gomez , J. Rodriguez. Row 3: H. Gotay, A. Rivera, H. Perez, R. Mychalowycz, J. Septien, 0. Garcia, M. Chibookian, D. 
Contreras, M. Kilojzcak, L. Jukic, H. Rosales, P. McNeal. 

67 



68 

Math Club 

Kneeling: I. Batista, A. Mastafilippo, L. Cabrera, C. Diaz, V Posadas, J. Septien. Sitting: Mr. Harold Duame (Mod.) 
Standing: D. Garcia, E. Sottilaro, B. Bernardez, M. Rasch, A. Seijas, J. Cabrera, Y Lauranzon, D. Hanley, M. 
Argenziano, E. Sanchez, M. KeanChong, M. Hernandez, H. Jimenez, B. McLean, F. Pacheco, R. Balseiro, E. Tang, 
J. Garcia, M. Contreras, H. Perez, E. Aguero, L. Perez, A. Rivera. Missing: A. Izaguirre, J. Gallotti, K. Urquiola. 

I tali an Honor Society 

Kneeling: S. Scrivinich, E. Sottilaro, L. Moreno, J. Capone, E. Redstone, J. Orrecchio. Standing: A. Mastrofilippo, 
J. Morales, E. Gargiulo, J. Buzzerio, A. Esposito, Mr. Fabiano (Mod.), J. Gallotti, S. Scrivinich, M. Mahe, M. 
Maresca. 



Phoenix 

M. Maresca, L. Cendan, A. Rivera (Co-Editor), M. Argenziano, Mr. Fabiano (Moderator), T. Zell, R. Mychajlowycz, E. Redstone, 0. 
Rojas, A. Mastrofillippo. 

Anthem 

R. Mychajlowycz (Editor), A. Rivera (Co-Editor). 

69 



Barbara, Joe & Dolly 

Arlene, Henry, Diana 

Vivian 
70 

A. Fernandez (Treas.), M. Escalona (Sec.), L. Cendan (Pres.), 
A. Rivera (V. Pres.) 

Modeling Club 

Ed, Loyda, Liz 

Hilda 

Ms. Hennessy (Mod.) Nocole, Leo & Barbara 

Brenda, Robert, Diana 





) 





74 



FACULTY. 



Mr. Frank J. Gargiulo 
B.B.A., Notre Dame ... M.A. Seton Hall ... Principal . . . 
Head Football Coach. 

76 

Mrs. Vera Niosi 
Main Office Secretary 

John J. Dondero 
B.A. Fordham University ... M.A. New York University ... 
Vice-Principal ... A.P. English ... Student Council Moderator 
. . . Yearbook Moderator . . . Dramatics Director. 

Mr. Thomas Krone 
M.A. Jersey City State College ... B.A. 
William Paterson College . .. Associate 
Principal . .. Computer Science. 

Mrs. Charlene Erbach 
Main Office Secretary 



Mrs. Catharine Dondero 
M.A. Montclair State College ... Ac
counting I & II ... Guidance Counselor. 

Mr. Michael Scerbo 
B.S. St. Peter's College 
Director of Alumni Develop
ment Office . . . Economics 
. .. Tennis Coach ... Boys 
Swimming Coach . .. N.H.S. 
Faculty Council ... HCIAA 
Executive Committee . .. 
Assistant Athletic Director. 

Mr. Rafael 0. Ledesma 
B.A. Manhattan College . . . M.A. 
Middlebury College .. . M.A. Jer
sey City State College ... Guid
ance Counselor .. . Senior Class 
Moderator ... Fashion Show 
Moderator .. . N.H.S. Moderator 
... Variety Show Moderator. 

Mrs. Norma Wilke 
M.A. Rutgers University ... Coor
dinator Spiritual Development 
Department . . . Christian Mar
riage & Family Life. 

Miss Renee Vanore 
B.A. Providence College . . . Director of 
Admissions . . . English. 

Sr. Cecilia A. Hall 
M.A. Seton Hall University ... M.S.W. Yeshi
va University .. . Family Counseling. 

Mr. Lawrence C. Bremer 
B.A. St. Bonaventure University .. . M.A. 
Manhattan College .. . M. Div. Princeton . . . 
Religion ... Driver Education. 

77 



Father Kenneth Jones 
A.A., B.A., Passionate Fathers 
Spiritual Director ... Christian 
Leadership Moderator. 

Mrs. Rosa Ferrer 
M.A., Montclair State ... Spanish ... 
Spanish Club & Honor Society Mod
erator. 

78 

Mr. Albert A. Sosa 
B.A. , Holy Apostles College ... 
M.R.E., New York State Uni
versity ... M.S., Niagara Uni
versity . . . Religion Dept ... 
Christian Lifestyles . . . Jesus 
and Church ... Personal Mo-
rality ... Social Justice .. . 
Lang. Arts Dept ... Spanish .. . 
Educational Psychologist 
Moderator of Karate Club. 

Mrs. Jeanne R. Gillen 
M.A., Montclair State ... Co-
ordinator of Related Arts .. . 
Clothing ... Child Care .. . 
Food Science ... Home 
Management. 

Sr. M. Reparata Philips 
B.A., Lady Cliff College ... 
Stenography . . . Transcrip
tion ... Typing I ... Personal 
Typing. 

Mr. Felix Fabiano 
B.A. Rutgers University ... Italian ... French ... 
Spanish ... Bowling Coach ... Italian & French 
Club Moderator. 

Ms. Eileen D. Hennessy 
M.F.A., Montclair State ... Art ... Art Council 
Moderator. 



Mrs. Una Sarno Mr. William Louis Fabiano 
Ph.D. Candidate University of Dublin ... English. B.A., St. John's University ... M.A. Long Island University 

... Sociology ... Social Problems ... Psychology ... Eng
lish ... Driver Education. 

, 

r~, .li . • 
:., . 
L . ' 
r I ' ... -· 

Mr. John Pluchino 

Ms. Patricia M. Curcio 
B.A., Jersey City State ... Freshman English ... 
World History ... Reading Enrichment 
N.H.S. Selection Committee. 

Mrs. Joan D'Iorio 
B.A., Jersey City State 
Chapter I Reading and Math 
... Girls Bowling Team 
Coach. 

M.A., Montclair State ... English ... Newspaper Modera
tor. 

79 



Mr. Joseph Rosen 
B.S. , M.S., A.E., New York University ... Phys
ics . . . Astronomy ... General Science. 

Mrs. Diane Krone 
B.A. , Ladycliff College ... General Math and 
Science .. . Biology .. . Human Physiology .. . 
Curriculum Coordinator . . . Science Dept . . . 
Transitional Achievement Program. 

80 

Mr. Bruce W. Dmytrow 
B.S., Boston College . . . 
Modern Algebra I & II .. . 
Modern Basic Geometry .. . 
Algebra II & Trig . . . General 
Science ... Sophomore 
Class Moderator. 

Mr. John C. Barclay 
B.S. Carnegie-Mellon University . . . Chemistry. 

Mr. Gary M. Morrison 
B.A., Holy Cross ... M.A., New York University ... Biology . . . Out
doors Club Moderator. 



Mr. Harold Charles Daume 
M.E., Stevens Institute of Tech ... Calculus ... 
Trig . . . Pre-calculus . . . Algebra II . . . Modern 
Geometry ... Analytic Geometry ... Coordinator 
of Math Dept .. . Math Club Moderator. 

Mrs. Cynthia DuBois Kenny 
B.A., St. Peters College ... Geometry ... Algebra I 
& II ... Cheerleading Coach. 

Mr. Clyde L. Borg 
B.A., M.A., Seton Hall University ... Coordinator of the Arts ... 
Amer. History I & II ... Political Science. 

Mr. Lance S. Silvestris 
M.A., Seton Hall University ... History ... Religion. 

Mr. Steven Joseph Maricic 
A.B., Brown University 
... Teacher Certification 
- Montclair State ... 
World History ... Amer. 
History ... Political Sci-
ence ... Amer. LIT ... 
Communications. 

81 



Mr. Martin Seglio Mr. Richard Galvin 
Seton Hall University ... Director of 
Athletics. 

Ms. Mary McGinnis 
Director of Physical Education. B.S. Manhattan College .. . Physical 

Education. 

Mrs. Margaret Chibookian 
Librarian 

Mrs. Mary Cappozio 
Cafeteria Staff 

Mrs. Francis Foley 
Finance Office 

Mrs. Bertha Rizek 
Finance Office 

Mrs. Helen DiStefano 
Cafeteria Staff 

Ms. Jane Stratford 
Assistant Dir. of Alumni Develop
ment Office 

Mrs. Lucy Landrigan 
Guidance Office Secy. 

Mrs. Helen Oriolo 
Bookstore 





A. Acosta M. Azzolini L. Balducci 

E. Bartulovich M. Bermudez R. Bornacelli P. Botti J. Bravo 

A. Capano 

M. Cruz R. DeHombre B. DeJa Torre 

84 



R. DePasquale A. Dette L. DiLorenzo 

n 
~ 

> 
Cf) J. Drennan A. Echevaria A. Fabregas L. Farinas N. Fedorow 

CfJ 

0 
~ 
~ J. Fernandez M. Fernandez G. Fuehrer 

~ 
'l 

L. Gallardo J. Garcia M. Garcia 0. Garcia J. Garrick 

L. Garrido A. Gomez C. Gonzalez 

J. Gonzalez R. Gonzalez S. Govic L. Gromeck E. Guia 

M. Hanford R. Harris M. Hennessey 

85 



C. Iacono J. Inman M. Jara 

E. Klunck E. Lopez T. Marchitto G. Martinez L. Martinez 

H. Martinez J, Martinez R. Maurer 

R. McGarry R. Mier R. Mikolajczak R. Miller M. Milne 

G. Miquel E. Monti G. Moraitis 

A. Morris J. Morrissey M. Novo I. Obregon J. Oria 

M. Ortega 0. Ortega 0. Ortiz 

86 



:. 
\ 

b 
H. Pagui M. Pavolich A. Panzino 

J. Paz A. Pena L. Perez G. Pietropaolo J. Prieto 

T. Proenza E. Ramos J. Relata 

E. Reyes F. Rodriguez L. Rodriguez S. Rodriguez R. Rogers 

M. Sanchez P. Sanchez D. San Martin 

D. Schimdt C. SeiJas E. Smith N. Smulders E. Sosin 

D. Spanton P. Stecz M. Tauriello 

87 



T. Testa J. Thatcher R. Treddo J. Trujillo W. Vasquez 

L. Venegas C. Verbout 0 . Villacis Q. Villanueva 

M. Vinas K. Woods H. Zamora 

88 



CAMERA SHY 
]. Borroto D. Miller 

D. Byrnes K. Moreno 

M. Devine F. Picarello 

K. Foster L. Revell 

S. Hoyos C. Sandoval 

J. Iglesias S. Scott 

S. Kelly H. Simone 

T. Mecca 

89 



L. Abascal M. Abaunza K. Allen 

V. Alsina B. Alvarez E. Alvarez V. Alvarez C. Amin 

J. Argenziano S. Ballen M. Bermudez 

R. Bernardez E. Bollenbacher M. Borchert J. Buchta R. Bugiero 

E. Canavan ). Canfield J. Capozio 

M. Carracio M. Cardona A. Carlucci J. Charlesworth M. Chavez 

S. Delgado E. Diaz E. Diaz 

90 



" l ! F. Diaz S. Diaz D. Di Manno 

' 
' 

I .,. - n . I 
1\ / 

l ! 
4 .. c! • 

~ ~ 
) -r-· 

IT 

> • • E. D0minguez G. Drasheff L. Dvorak R. Evelich R. Falcon - UJ 
UJ 

0 
~ F. Fazaldin A. Fordham V. Fox 

"-

00 
en 

L. Fung G. Gamboa M. Garcia N. Garcia N. Garcia 

z. Garcia S. Gavin D. Generali 

D. Gialloreto I. Gomez C. Gonzalez D. Gonzalez H. Gotay 

A. Granadillo K. Gromek H. Gutierrez 

91 



G. Hernandez L. Herrera M. Javan 

\ 
_...., 'i "' 

M. Javan J. Jimenez L. Jukic J. Jurcevic P. Kearns 

S. Korch M. LaFragola P. Laurencio 

J. Leon G. Lopez M. Lopez D. Loredo A. Lorenzo 

A. March I. Marrero A. Martinez 

R. Martinez N. Mascarell C. McCormick P. McNeal M. Mikolajezak 

~ ' ·• ~. . . '. ' ' . 
D. Miqueli J. Morales R. Moreiro 

92 



N. Moreno M. Mudri J. Muniz 

II 

M. Ordonez C. Pasquale P. Pasquale B. Pastor J. Pazo 
J 

P. Priore 

D. Scrivinich S. Scrivinich P. Scrufari 

93 



T. Seijas E. Sepulveda F. Spano 

E. Suarez J. Sudman S. Todd S. Trujillo F. Valdez 

M. Valentine A. Vazquez C. Vega 

E. Walker B. Wong N. Zequera 

94 



CAMERA SHY 
A. Bahoff 

G. Buckman 

P. Chang 

R. De Los Santos 

C. Foster 

C. Glascow 

J. Kearney 

K. Knight 

R. Koscica 

H. Kostadimas 

M. Maury 

C. Rivera 

). Rodriguez 

J. Sands 
). Santos 

J. Shah 
P. Skarantonakis 

J. Texidor 

S. Valadaris 

0. Velez 

F. Venagas 

95 



E. Agueros L. Alamo M. Aligo 

A. Altamura T. Altomare C. Antunes A. Armenterm Y. Armenteros 

R. Arteaga R. Balseiro L. Bautista 

K. Belardinelli L. Blakely R. Blumer S. Borthwick J. Buzziero Sf.JOS!PJr., 

L. Cabrera S. Canavan J. Capone 

B. Cardenas R. Cardenas R. Carfagno A. Castro J. Cecala 

M. Chibookian D. Coffrini M. Contreras 

96 



0 
~ 

00 
CJl 

R. Corcoran P. Consentino J. Crandall 

A. Cusimano L. DeHaseth C. DeLaTorre T. Depalma 

C. Diaz F. DiPalma L. Dmytrow 

D. Doheny R. Elisnao R. Evelich L. Faccone 

L. Fernande~ N. Fonticoba P. Gajewski 

J. GalFpoli D. Garcia J. Garcia M. Garcia 

J. Garramone T. Garrison L. Gianquinto 

G. Dette 

J. Fernandez 

E. Gargiulo 

97 



R. Glaser C. Gomez M. Gomez 

M. Gonzalez E. Guzman T. Haas R. Hamman J. Hernandez 

0 . Herrera E. Holmes H. Jimenez 

C. juri S. Kallerl D. Klein 0. Krause B. Lang 

S. Lopez W. Lopez R. Mahe 

T. Manlineo M. Mancha D. Marcille A. Marline:~: W. Martinez 

B. McLean L. Menoni I. Micari 

98 



M. Miliano 0. Miqueli S. Nair 

E. Napoleon A. Newton C. Nimo G. Noel B. O'Shea 

C. Ottomanelli L. Perez L. Perez 

R. Perez N. Pfeifer M. Pipher F. Ramirez J. Ramirez 

A. Rico 0. Rodriguez 

R. Rodriguez S. Sancilio R. Scott G. Scrivanich J. Scrivanich 

J. Sharples M. Shaw J. Sjosward 

99 



/ 
l~ 

E. Tang 

100 

J. Spano 

R. Tauriello 

L. Torres 

P. Spattucci 

C. Testa 

K. Trotter 

...... ., ..:• • 
lli>tl• ... ... * ...... .. 

~- ···· · ···· ·~"" · · :>,If; lit- .. ......... .... ~,.,. 

:::: ::::::::: ::::~:; 

M. Tain 

B. Thomas T. Tighe 

; ) ~ 
E. Urquiola 



C. Valdes E. Weiss D. Wheeler K. Wheeler C. Wojewodski 

M. Wuillamey M. Yi P. Zamora M. Zorrilla 

CAMERA SHY 
L. Belanos C. Lopez D. Morgan 

R. Butler N. Marchesani A. Morin 

J. Caruso A. Maury J. Revell 

A. Chamyan D. Mayer W. Rodrick 

J. Cowan T. McCloskey A. Rodriguez 

M. Dieppa D. McGarry J. Rodriguez 

J. Dietz M. Mele L. Szymanski 

N. Jaworowski M. Melendez A. Vescuso 

J. Kerney F. Miqueli 

J. Kelly M. Morgado 

101 



. Wardrobe!! . His Enhre Modelmg 
102 

. Beauties!!! Sleepmg 

?" Are u Today . 

~H~fliiol 

HARVARD 
UNIV£RSJTv 

Future Harvar d Grads??? 



/ 

Flower Child! Let the Pigeons Loose. 

I'm CooCoo For Coco Puffs! 

Which One's Santa Friends Forever!! Killing A Cabbage Patch Doll. 

Does She Sleep Like That?? Home Away From Home. 

103 







AI Robert & Brenda Brenda 

Chris & Cristy Ana, Allen & Lissette Joe & Kelly 

106 



)' 

Claudia 
Jaime Jaime 

Maria 

Joey Joey 

Mia 

Andrea Andrea 
107 



Claudia 

Rosabr! & Steve Maria & Chris 

Alberta & David Juan & Lissette 
Vivian 

Idelsy & John Cristy & Chris Claudia & Rich 
108 



Carlos & Livin 

Ana & Maria Alfredo & Lissette 

Laura & David 

"White Wedding" Ana & Kelly 

Mia & Edwin 

Kelly & Steve Rene & Rich John & Malcom 

Torn & Rene 

Brenda & Alfredo 

Monica & Rudy 

Laura & Joe 

109 

r. 

... 



Millie, Diana, Barbie, Jorge, Isabel, Allen, Raul 

Juan & Alfredo Giovanni 

The Fantasy Has Begun! 

Sandy, John & Angela 

Ana, Alex & Barbara 

Jorge & Barbie Ana Monica & Chris 
110 



Lissette & Lissette 

Edwin 

MC's Barbie & Jorge 

Daralyn 

Jamie & Yolanda Brenda & Mike 

Robert 

Allen, Mildred, Isabel, Diana, Raul 

Special thanks to the Directors & Producer of 
the Fashion Show "Fantasie" from the Class of 
1984. 

111 



The Winner Takes It All 

112 

Class Artist 
Winners: E. Redstone, J. Septien 

Runners-up: A. Seijas, R. Ellersick 

Best Laugh 
Winners: M. Escalona, T. Miskulin 
Runners-up: K. Lynch, V. Posadas 

Class Musicians: 
Winners: I. Gonzalez, G. Vangelakos 

Runners-up: I. Batista, F. Pacheco 

Best Smile 
Winners: A. Rivera, L. Aguiar 

Runners-up: R. Amador, S. Rodriguez 



Most Mischievous 
'Winners: D. Dittmar, A. Grunewald 

Runners-up: R. Fernandez, A. McCoy 

Class Dancers 
Winners: M. Thomson, C. Gonzalez 
Runners-up: R. Amador, A. Garcia 

, -~ ./ 

Class Rebels 
'Winners: J. Fernandez, H. Pizzuta 

Runners-up: V. Lopez, D. Dittmar, A. Mesa 

Class Sweethearts 
Winners: A. Seijas & J. Cabrera 

Runners-up: I. Gonzalez & J. Septien 

r 

113 



ONE 
~[. 

Most Popular 
Winners: J. Septien, J. Madonna 

Runners-up: C. DePierro, I. Gonzalez 

Best Dressed 

Most Likely To Succeed 
Winners: D. Hanley, E. Sottilaro 

Runners-up: M. Argenziano, A. Seijas 

Class Dreamers Class Complainers 
Winners: J. Orrecchio, A. McCoy 
Runners-up: A. Toth, A. Garcia 

Winners: D. Abraham, J. Morales 
Runners-up: R. Thomas, S. Grillo 

Winners: J. Sosa, A. McCoy 
Runners-up: A. Cardella, J. Cappuccilli, 
and Conrad Palao, M. Maresca 

114 



Class Pin-ups Most Athletic 
Winners: A. Gabrielle, J. Marchesani 

Runners-up: G. Valencia, D. DeHaseth 
Wlnners: P. Clarke, J. Mendez 

Runners-up: T. Slocum, R. Amador 

Most Versatile 
Winners: E. Sanchez, J. Septien 

Runners-up: B. Padro, A. Rivera 

Best Looking 
Winners: D. Benitez, J. Madonna 

Runners-up: C. DePierro & R. Castellito, L. Colletti 

Class Cuties 
Winners: L. DelValle, J. Morales 

Runners-up: R. Thomas, R. Castellito & S. Grillo 

115 



Class Clowns Most Friendly 
Winners: M. Buchicchio, G. Finney 

Runners-up: A. Garcia, M. Argenziano 
Winners: J. Orrecchio, S. Fernandez 

Runners-up: L. Pelaez, M. Buchicchio & I. Gonzalez 

Class Actor/ Actress 
Winners: E. Redtone, C. DePierro 

Runners-up: T. Zell, J. Septien 

116 

Class Chatterbox 
Winners: M. Keanchong, J. Orrecchio 

Runners-up: I. Bollenbacher, M. Argen
ziano 

Class Wit 
Winners: M. Argenziano, T. Zell 

Runners-up: G. Turner, M. Keanchong 



Best Personality Class Flirts 
Winners: I. Gonzalez, J. Septien 

Runners-up : A. Alvarez, J. Orrecchio 
Winners: J. Fortuny, B. Bueno 

Runners-Up: T. Aligo, D. Braico 

Most School Spirited 
Winners: C. DePierro, J. Madonna 

Runners-up: J. Septien, I. Gonzalez 

Most Quiet 
Winners: L. Krone, A. Exposito 

Runners-up: S. Fernandez, E. Sottilaro, J. Aguilar 

Class Pals 
Winners: A. Chibookian, T. Carr 

Runners-up: M. Argenziano & D. Hanley; L. Zappulla & W. Caplice 

Class Pals 
Winners: K. MacNamara, A. Grunewald 

Runners-up: M. Gomez, A. Alvarez & C. Diaz; T. Zell , E. Redstone 

117 



118 

Senior Scrap Book 

Freshmen Initiation '80 

Halloween '80 

Freshmen Class Officers, '80-'81 

Class of '84 Freshmen Football Team, '80 

1 
A Common Man - C. De
Pierro 

•i 

Tommy Laura 



Sophomore Class Trip '82 

Sophomore Class Memories 

Ring Ceremony - Feb. 20, 1983 Superior Class Banner 

Junior Day - Sept. '82 1983 Bluejay Walkathon 
119 







122 





\ ,, • 



125 







128 

IORS* 

;. . ·~. r\ 
~~···\·.i... 

(•\'~)~ 
'\: \ ··,·· 

\;,,:~\ 
..., ....... __ ·.E;:;~;;_;.;;:.;:;::~·'-':\r''~: 1\ 

: ·.\.:·.\.' \\\ 

. OUR HEIGHTS WILL 

NEVER BE REACHED AGAIN 



CARLOS ABAUNZA ... "Smiley", seen with J.G., J.M., 
V.P., A.M., and M.T. future cardiologist, "Spain" take me 
to Fort Lee. 301 the one and only ... QUIET Shhhh Class 
of '84 number one ... GOOD LUCK TO ALL ... the 
good times roll. GRACIAS TIA Y TIO ... 

DIANA ABRAHAM. ! . Vogue Volvo FlU Xenon Bernice 
Summers at Fla Top 10 s/w ES CR BB YL Party at Pas. 
Embaressed at UH "I'M in Love" 2/ 12/80 EG great mem 
Brent 83 "I have to go I have to study" I'll miss you guys 
RA JO JM LZ JB JL ED "FAHION" Good Luck Class of 85 I 
Luv you Juli & Vic Thanks Mom & Dad. 

LIVIN AGUIAR ... LIV S.O. CREW '84 DREAM ON I 
CAN'T GO SEEN WITH C.M. B.F. I. B. L.D. C.S. A. G. J.M. 
A.S. I'll always remember C.L. Best Smile Great Adven
ture "What A Feeling" Renee Black & White Babe I Love 
You TIPPY LIVIN & Carlos 8/25/ 83 N.H.S. FASHION 
SHOW I'LL MISS YOU ALL THANKS MOM & DAD & 
GOD 

THOMAS ALIGO ... Football #10 #8 S/W MF RG MM 
RM AL RC, Ski Trip "82" Football Camp in "83" Party 
Crew MF RL MC , Florida Bound Hoboken Crew ... 
Laura seen at the X ... Rocking the Cradle in "83" "Sick 
Bird" Always Remember Mia, Drinking up the Piers . .. 
Thanks St. Joes Crazy Cats I Love You Mom and Dad 

ANA M. ALVAREZ ... "Estrellita" Jingles Alaska
Utah-Cali-Fla. Summer 83 When I'm Rich Iced Tea 
Hang Over Me ENAMORE CRAZYHORSE FAN Palm 
Trees & Snow Capped Mts. ).B. When Is The Wedding? 
Moni are you Hungry? DONHO Monica- T Roof El
Mocoso Happy Bir thday Somos Primas Blue Eyed 
Hunk-4-Ever Friends Moni Car & Ana Love You Mom 
& Dad 

CARMEN ALVAREZ ... Maria 's Twin; Forest Hilla esca
pee Sophomore immigrant: Locker Room experience: "1 
don't feel so good"; Gr. Adv.-83" Tomato Sisters: Sum
mer 83: Psychedelic; "I Look spaslic" Good Spanish; 
C.L.-"she took him away." Synch.ronicily-83 Good 
Luck Carmen J. Bye 84; I Love you Mom & Dad & Tony 

IDELSY ALVAREZ ... IDE Jesus, I Love You, Always 
and Forever, Hi Alex. Nothings Gonna stop me Now, 
LOVE a Lot, Bright Eyes Miamj or Bust, Tatica te Quiero 
Let's cut. Life stinks, MamiY Papi. Thank you, May God 
Bless You. Marchy Te Quiero. Cbucho, Te Adoro. Good 
Luck to my friends Alex, Wacky, Lissy & Barb. 

MARCOS ALVAREZ ... #77 #55, Blue Jay Football seen 
w/ L.Z. C.M. J.B. E.D. R.A. }.0. Party on the roof ... "I 
LOVE JOE" "I Need A Car Future Engineer Camp 83 
Never Again. Paul's Deli The Green Machine "Hey
Dude" Thanks Mom and Pop ... 

ROBERT A. AMADOR . .. Barry Am's Sahm Football 
#32 Basketball #12 Baseball? s/ w "}0-JM"-ED LZ JF JL 
MM MA YL BUDDHA&SUB. "To The Max" The 
X&STUB "Wh-AT? Rowboat Camp 83 "Lust" I Hear You 
"BLYTP&L" Dreaming "HIBabe" LS 83C Bren 5/28/ 82 
Fav. Pals-RM*JO*CR gd/luck WHKN palLove Ya Mom 
Dad Rick Bren Rob . .. Gd/ Luck EVERYONE 

MICHAEL ARGENZIANO ... Soccer Capt #19-NHS 
Pres-Beat Pals: DH RM FR-Ignorant-FP-Look 
Pal-Whos on first?-Horse-DAVEY Face-Polock
ITALIA-Illogical-WHAT-Dust Moe-Great
Moo-BLINKY -Get Maad-Ut der-LOVEY -Rafe's 
Office-SLICK-Play Sports-YIELD-Officer
NLTC-Calbo-Obviously-ABUSE-You Rang-Lit 
Sis-MD-LUV YA MOM & DAD 

KELLY BAILEY ... 84 .. . ITCHY NOSE. Seen With RT 
KM AG SL Crew ... KAZ 15th BD ... Did you Sign in 
yet? GA; 83 OK-Baby ... Always Laughing ... Renee's 
Party Georges ... FS Model ... Pull over ... Friends 
Forever .. . Cheryl Sisters??? Bobby 12/31 / 82 FOR-
EVER ... 44 . .. 82 in 83 These Crazy Daze ... "Memo-
ries" Thanks Mom and Dad 

KAREN HALLEN ... Blackout Red-Eyes, Seen w /SR TS 
MM And Others. New York w / M.M. Silly Songs in 
CAFE W / TS&SR Walk-a-Thon 84 Tri::ie Car Wash Se
nior Prom To All My Friends I wish you Lots of Luck 
and Lot of Love. Congratulations Everyone Class of 84 
for ever Thanks Mom & POP Love Ya, Karyn Ripped on 
Vz R&C 



INDIRA BATISTA ... Young Turk '82 Track '82 '83 
(TGIO) H20 Fights Jr. yr-Best! GA '83 Jr. CL Jailed in 
Lab s/ w BR TS CG Dau Rage of Angels? Gota Joke? 
Cosmic Anyone seen Barb? Terry. Nevermind! Rem: 
Jan&Feb NHS SFS '83 Tissue, Tissue! Earing Hunts Psy
chodelic! Car Wash! Superior Memories Love ya Mom & 
Dad &''84 

JOSE BENITEZ ... David seen with J.S. R.G. H.P. A.R. 
A.M. Cars-Plays-Girls! Fights? Beach "83" Blackber
ry B. Do it for me? Hey Bro. 56 Pontiac College ... got 
the ... Basketball & Football "84" The Class of Friend
ship Thanks MOM & DAD 

BRENDA BERNARDEZ ... SC Sec. SHS sj w YL CR DA 
ES RA quarters with Ams & Mens! Dear Cris: HELP! 
Mem. game ... Robert 5/ 28/82 I love You remember 
the cliff? Yoly HC at 10:00? roomates? Joe 50/50? 1'1 miss 
you: JO JM LZ . .. Party at Pas , . . Lawyer? I Love You 
Manny Alfy Tia Abuela Mami y Papi .. . 84 

CHRISTINE BOGUSH ... "Bo"-'84 . .. Seen w / Sr. Lng 
Crew Great Adv. - skyride '83 Summer of '83-Camp
ing . .. w / Mark ... Malibu/Ralph-that Chipmunk 
smile! Da-what am I gonna do? Patty and Chinese Rst! 
Steve and his jokes! Always on the phone w / Carol! 
Fashion Show '83-AL gimme a ride! Thanks Mom and 
Dad!!! 

IRENE BOLLENBACHER ... Irenee yes she's my sis 
Ana's other Y2 those 82 parties RKO Rem. PPTLV "Sud
denly Last Summer" what Prom? RITA & ULY what 
should we eat? My pal ED Babby & Liv The Intripid 
seen/ w AM BF LA ED KM LDV & ? I can't I have to work 
KJIL 9 W In the Jeep 8/26/83 Juni Thanx Mom Dad & 
Manina 

JOSE BOMBINO ... Bombi JV Basketball I'm with JL ED 
LZ CM MA ED & Lie I'm with you Scala's future Den 
tist? "Shoot your Shot" Those UH dances Capri Pap a 
rem. 4 star Millie's chulo Lou your strange Carlos let's 
go to BM X is the place to be . .. Luv my class I Love you 
Mami y Papi Thanks Madrina 

TERENCE BRADY ... TER, sjw Glenn, Rick, F.R. The 
Hard Guy M.O.B. C.M., B.C., R.S., L.Z.; Late? Bull-300 1'1 
bet you do! It's great snagged by J ... , go with it Guzzle 
Beers . .. Wasted Awesome Car Great weekends Wanna 
Play Football Go Easy LT and Giants Dude Harvard 
Bound Later Guys Thanks Mom and Dad ... 

DARALYNN BRAICO ... Blue Eyes Class Pal Chris 
George's remember Paddle Boats seen w / KL PH SG TC 
AC CD DM BL Bugs? Wabbits Itchy noses Fashion Show 
'83 Let's Party! Fab's class Frankd my Baby 8/ 18/82 Do I 
Look Alright? Friends, I'll miss you Thanks Teachers & 
Rafe Mom & Dad Thanks youre the Best I Love You 

MIA BUCHICCHIO ... sj w EG JB TM AL DD MG Crazy 
Cats Cheerleader Camp I want out CL&J M && The 
Closet Crew Sleepover at Eg's Fashion Show Tommy 
Seaside 83 "Surry" Chris 4th w /JM rides to the mall 
white pants work w /me Jackson rules w / RG GO JS & 
VG PW EUM N.Y. GL to my girls Frank I Luve u Mom & 
Dad 

MAUREEN BUCKENMAIER 

BARBARA BUENO ... Barbie ... crazy . . . flirt!! Think 
Pink Sotti Baby. Que Hambre tengo. 1-1-82 a night to 
remember .. . L 0 N G nails! .. . Beautiful eyes .. . 
Studio! ... PPTLV ... Marilyn Monroe lookalike! .. . 
Minnie Mouse 10-29-83 HorseBack Riding! Millie talk 
to him! Chatterbox ... Mayra's other half .. . Xenon .. . 
Remember me . . . 

JORGE CABRERA ... Tennis star seen . .w-/ AS TM MA 
DH FR Love Ana forever 11/23/81 Journey '82, 83 
Where's Rafe Rutgers? NHS Variety Show '83 Junior 
Prom 83 Hey Tom let's play tennis Steerlers #1 Fila; 
Tennis Team 83 84 Dragon's Lair ... 50¢?- Footbal, it's 
GREAT Borg fanatic Donnay Goodbye St. Joe's Thanks 
Mom & Dad . .. 

130 



THERESA CABRERA ... BooBoo Lv's yogi "Remember 
Me." Juega oh s. 00-baby Variety Show Barry (W.I.N.) 
its the BigM. Seen With M.H.&VL. B.D. R.V Beef Match
Maker M + E V + B Go For It Knock yourself out Love ... 
Me and my RC R.A. A.P. R.R. you need a haircut Love ya 
Papo Thanks Mom Dad and Benny. 

WILLIAM CAPLICE ... STRETCH ... Seen with LZ, 
SM, MD, JC, MC, CD, TB, AM, RM, RS ... Mrs. Kenny's 
Lunch crew ... Hey Fidget. Frank Caraccio's personal 
photographer ... Barclays class ... Ex Basketball player 
... Do you understand the Trig?? Yea Right ... Miss you 
shrimp. Love you Lisa ... Thanks Mom & Dad ... Later 
Guys ... 

GAETANO CAPOZZA 

JOSEPH CAPPUCCILLI ... So Long St. Joe's it's been 
great. But like they say all good things must come to an 
end. So long and good luck Hard Guys. See you soon 
Ramapo. Thanks for everything Mom and Dad Good 
Luck John. 

FRANK JAMES CARACCIO ... Too u speed sjw LZ BC 
CD JS SG CDR "I'm pipin mad." Great Adventure Get 
Rafe. Animal Crew TB GT Roc OB MD Anybody seen 
Billy or Lorenz "You got the homework?" Get a grip 
Variety Shows 80-84 Fashion Show 83 Dondero's plays 
"God bless my pop the cop & super Mom, So long Rafe 

ANTHONY CARDELLA ... Football #82 BlueJays #1 
seen with #12; 10, 64, 44, 74, 45, 33, 40 Jane 5/21/82 
forever ... "Answer the phone." A. C. in 82, HOBOKEN 
CREW; MM RM TA RC MF GOOD LUCK JUNIORS 
Thank You Mr. G. Forever in the hall with????Thanks 
Mom and Dad ... 

JOHN CARDINALI ... Seen w / HP AM MP LM AG KM 
CC AA TD JM PC Kellers class "83" CHECKMARK ... 
Going to the City w /HOLLY Never in Dress Code Hang
ing out in Senior Lounge Did you do the Accounting 
Homework? Do I know you? Georges for Lunch. "Don
ald & Daisy" HP, watch where you're walkin. Good Luck 
"G" thanks Mom & Dad. 

THOMAS CARR ... Tommy Hey, whats up. WNY Life
guard AL'S other Half. Hey Steve Hi. Always seen with 
AL & Steve ... KL DB AG JD GV BR RT. #**? 5th St. 
Crew AW VF RO MV YMCA GANG. Bobby's Uncle go 
for it. Fashion Show 83 Thanks Beth Leigh & Bob Your 
Great What me Crash? Marines Bye St. JOES Love Ya 
Mom ... 

RICHARD CASTELLITTO ... Rick, seen with "T", 
STER BULL come on Bro. Class Trip, Senior Prom 
Sounds Strong. Keep Dreamin. Me and T ... Lets go 
skiing. WHAT. BRO. go with it, FASHION SHOW. Let's 
go to THE CITY. GREAT ... I Like it. SHE'S OUTRA
GEOUS #1 singles MUSIC IS GREAT Spring Car. G.C. 
I'll Bet Ya Do. Mom and Dad, Thanks 

RODOLFO L. CASTILLO ... Rudy Chipmunk P.H. El
bows senior Lounge Crew & Designer 83 Fashion Show 
Model Basketball 81-83 Great Adventure Prom 83 Su
per hight always taking pictures 84 Muelero Hey Den
ny /Bruha. 9/28/82 what a night. Thanks Mom & Dad 
for all the good times at St. Joe's Love ya R.C. & J.T. 

LISETTE CENDAN ... Lissy ... Monchi ... Box Lunch 
... BRAT. "RICKY I LOVE YOU" Block Party "82", St. 
Roccos "83" MODELING CLUB "84", EARING MANI
AC, LUV JAGUARS "HI" Seen w/ Wacky, Millie, Tata, 
Allen, Ide, Alex, LUV U ALL I NEED A JOB. Famous 
Blvd Pictures, DALIA TCKITLY. "HELLO WORLD, 
HERE I COME." LUV U MOM & DAD, "BYE" 

ALBERT CHIBOOKIAN ... "AL GROOVY", Super Life-
guard ... Swim Team. Owner of Blue Boat, Tom's other 
half ... N.C. Crew, SG, TC, CD, JD, CG, BP, RR ... Great 
Adventure: Paddle Boats. Hay Steve, Bang ... OUCH. 
D.C.B.M.X. What a Clown? Fashion Show 83. By the 
Water ... Good Luck Maggie. THANKS, MOM AND 
DAD, MMM LATER ... 

131 



MlCHAEL CLARKE . . . CLARKE HANGS with AM SM 
MS RM CV MD AT WC LZ; "Do you have the accounting 
homework ''Hey Bubba" "Big Guy" "Hey hard guy" Mr. 
Fabs Italian class 81-82 Bowling is for hard guys Capt 84 
County Champs: 82, 81 & 84? M.S.C. #1 Thanks Mom & 
Dad I Love You "Good Bye" ... . . . "84'' is #1 

PATRICIA CLARKE . .. Gods/ wAG LM"EA LD MB ride 
-n· Angels CH. Basketball #15 Go for it Softball #16 joe 
Cool where a.re mv shades? Tennis-! don't think so 
PianoMovers wrong side of the road Goodbye Rt9 What 
Practise? EA Taxicab Not Again no I'm not hungry ac
count. with Laura It's Been Real ... 

LAURA COLETTI 

LEONARD CONTICELLI ... ltalian Stallion. s/ w Gil 
Rob Pigeon Pontiac Bonn MTV Cruisin sex I Love You 
Lisa Kay FMD I wanna 82 Camaro Dad! Rangers no. 1 
Beck Sundstorm Maloney Stones Beatles Benny Hill St. 
Joes #1 partying ... Animal House 

Thanks Mom & Dad!!! 

CHARLES COSENTINO 

PAUL CUPROWSKI ... sj w Bill, George & everyone 
"malo Hot Girls Fast cars & cold beer" Bill eat your heart 
out '1 Love You Jeannine" always having a good time 
"Reo" "Cruising" yearbook "me and my camera" Hey 
Mike Patterson St. #1 we' re gonna crash "it been real" 
Thanks Mom & Dad with Love ... 

CHERYL DAYTON . .. :REO::Sparkles: "What's up" s/ w 
RH MG TS & others "I'm not crazy" Mytosis HRP REs CL 
coord Prayer mts. "spaced out" rock n rull rules my 
soul! Let 's party! Stop the cars RH Jr. & Sr. Proms 4 years 
flew by but the mem. will last a lifetime Thanks Mom 
your great! I Love You!!! 

MICHAEL DEFINO ... The origina.l Hard Guy Hey 
Dude wanna arm wrestle? sjw these bard guys TB AM 
RM MOB JC BC LZ FC CC NH MC MS. that's a lot of 
bard buys Bowli.ng Team 80-84 AC/ DC #1 Chris is awe
some Its been real Goodbye St. }oes Thanks Mom and 
Dad I Love You . .. 

DIANA DEHASETH ... Junio Year was special I Love 
You Ramon #44 12-28-82 I'll never forget the great times 
St. Joes s/w Tommy Mike Rocky Anthony Mia gym 
class HA HA Michelle! Ramon 4-ever ski trip "84" 
Thanks Mom & Dad ... 

CARLOS DE LA TORRE ... 40th St. & School yard also 
Termini's hang out AAA Crew swimming '81&'82 Ac
celerated Studio on Thurs. Xenon's and UH dances Par
ty Crashers Periko s/ w OH GH RC Egor Frank Chino 
Future Gynecologist leeaving the country Florida "82" 
Thanks Mom and Dad .. . 

CORRADO DEL ROSSO ... sjw SG }S CD KL GU PC JD 
DO DB PH Melons Senior Lounge Crew . .. remember 
the paddle Boats? ''83" "Hey Al what did you do with 
it?" Hey AI Look at the Tree" "BOOM" 

LIZETTE DEL VALLE ... Kike 7-6-83 never thought 
we'd get this far Ter always there 4me Those Sat. nights! 
}0 never 4get summer of 82! HO we're late again! Cris 
the pool 's on fire! LKTJ 8-26-83 9W in the Jeep! sj w TC JL 
KM JF IB BF AM CS AG KIKE remember 9-30-83 I Love u 
Mom & Dad ILYK 

132 



CHRIS DEPIERRO ... Bullet Tennis / Wheel Barrel 
champs w /JM wake up crew Mia, Michelle, Jamie 
Swimming Prez Junior year oops! Your Bluejay my mon
ey Sharps! sjw Tigers, JH ML TS AND SA JN CN/JS Odd 
Couple Thanks RL MS JD Counties w SC Mor. An
nouncer S'up Squiggs Daddy Pill forever ... Mom Dad 
LU JJ always 

CARMEN DIAZ . . . ALASKA, CALI, UTAH; I want 
white picket fence! Moni, want to go swimming? Rem. 
A.R.; yearbook editor; s/w Frog from N.Y.; Hey Jingles 
when do we go 95 South!? Wanna hear my Lollipop 
song??? put some meat on those bones!!; Jerk & Claud? 
Ratoncito Who's D.H.? Luv u Mom & Dad . .. Bye St. 
joe's 

EDWIN DIAZ ... The Master is Back!!! Bluejay Basket
ball #44 Asociated with the Boys LZ RA JO JB CM MA JL 
We are all strange "Muelero" The X&Stud "I'm with you 
dude" Fla. memories? sjw the UH Boys "I hear ya" The 
Future is uncertain! It's Party Time 2/ 12/ 80 Remem
ber? Thanks Mom & Dad .. . Chow 

JOHN DIRENZI 

DAVID DITTMAR 

CHRISTOPHER DUFFETT ... Duff Football #51 sj w 
CDR DM CC LD DB AC SG JS LZ FC AG PH RT CG MP 
LM CB Sen. Lounge Crew Did you do the Homework? 
Prom Flat Georges Great Adventure 83 Shrimp? Fash
ion Show '83 I'll fight Mike ... Wabbits Thanks Mom & 
Dad 

ROBERT ELLERSICK .. . finally! in art; the birdman 
Direnzez jacket, Trip in 82 Freefall P. boat & H. house R. 
Rapids AM LZ RR RS MC BC sjw JS RO TC GV JD CP 
SM MR CA KB AC SG Drop Kick Duffet JD's car The Elf 
Mr. P's class! Favorite teachers EH JP CB PC thanks EH 
thanks alot Santo&Mom our class is the Best!!! 

MILDRED ESCALONA . .. Millie China Class Cutie Fu
ture Pedi. I Love Datsuns! Deny it 'till the end "Rain" 
MS. Scala Lombi's chula Seaside '83 PP TLV Wack me 
Barbie 's Shrink Alleeoopopita Tata's other '12 Hang out 
at the "M" FANTASIE Chino's baby SukaMo ... Jorgy 
J'Taime always Luv U MaY Papi Remember me ... 

ANTHONY ESPOSITO ... Good Luck Senior Class of 
'84 Goodbye St. Joseph ... Always remember the good 
times at St. Joseph s/ w CARR FP GM SZ and etc. Al
ways remember Mr. George's famous word GOON 
Thanks Mom and Dad for everything and Mary Ann ... 

ALEXANDER FERNANDEZ ... Alex I Love You Yvette! 
for ever or for never! Hi Ide! After the storm, comes the 
calm! Mutha! West Village! Play on! Let's cut! Life Sucks! 
Confusion! Keep the feeling! KO. The end of Hang! Good 
luck to my pals Ide, Lissy and Wacky Hi Isa! Thanks 
Mom and Dad I Love You! Bye 

JOSE FERNANDEZ ... HO whaz up remeber white 
Lines frisnik wake me up at 6:45 are you up? Watch the 
seats CO 83 seen with KIKI Liz BF AG CS the beach 
house those beautiful blue eyes Liz and her passes to JF 
and JM in the caddy white label forever Love U Mom 
and Dad ... Thanks I Love U Odalys 6-13-80 

RAUL FERNANDEZ ... Gramps, Perv., Desk Thief, Jew, 
CountRY #1 , Hey Bebie, I wanna get out of here! moving 
right along, in$ biz; seen w / anybody and almost every
body 'I ain't crazy! It's Greek to me! Now that's funny! 
Seriously Now! Sarcasm at it's best! To my folks; -
Thanks! Know what I mean? "All good things must end" 

133 



SANDRA FERNANDEZ ... Sandy "FOREVER RUN
NER" Track- Cpt. 83 Wild Times at Interstate Gr. Adv. 
83 "Not today but tom.!" Where 's Rosy? F. Initiation "Jai 
Led in Lab" Jr. Prom "Upcoming Bagel Queen" (T.G. I.F.); 
"Fancy-Shmancy" Rmb. The F.S. tryouts?! NHS H.C. 
Picnics "What a Feeling" A Story To Be Continued 

MICHAEL FERRANTE ... Football #74 can be seen 
with TA, BG, RH, MM, RM, JM, RC, AC, Party crew TA, 
RC, MC, Ski Trip #83 Hunting Rocking the craddle in 
"83" Never will forget the best years of my life. Thanks 
MOM & DAD 

JUAN FORTUNY 

BARBARA FUENTES ... Babby! Wild, Crazy & always 
fooling around! SO. Crew 84-seen with: MF, LV. LA, IB, 
AM, LD, KM, JF, AG, CS, Rem Great Adventures & Bar
beque, Renne Rem Interpid Chuse! How about a ride in 
JOF's car. I can't I have Piano today. 10-28-83-snagged! 
Louie , baby, That Laugh. LV. always late! CBD. Hangeo! 
Thanks Mom & Dad! 

ALFRED GABRIELE ... AL, Bodybuilding The Ulti
mate Sport, Golden Arm #1, Always Lifting ... seen 
with Paul, Jony, Trem, Fred, Lou, and John FCS, YB ... 
Hey Nicky are the jackets in ... "78" Camara, Girls, 
Columbian Towers, and Peppermint Snaps . . . Class Pin 
up of "84". RICK JAMES #1 ... THANKS MOM AND 
DAD ... 

JOHN GALLOTTI .. . "Johnny, Giovanni Candyman." 
Best Friends J.M., C.A., F:P. , M.K., M.E., M.H., A.M.'s 
other '12 Future engineer. "Rivera! " Chemistry Lab 
Blast! Hi Millie! "Memoires" Don't Go! 4 for 301. Fash
ion Show "84" Oh Maria! You're Crazy Wacky! Great 
Adv. 83!! "Garfield" THANKS MOM AND DAD 

ANA MARIA GARCIA ... WACKY ... Attention Seeker 
... seen w / everyo,1e in general & no one in particular; 
(PRJ Junior Prom .. . "Studio!!"; RIUNITE & '83 NITES 
... the Brown Maverick; SODAHOLIC; I can't I have 
ballet!!?-Lerner's; P.P.L.V. ... Remember When .. . 
NOT NOW-NOW!!!! Thanks for the memories-SJ .. . I 
LOVE U MOM + DAD BY 

ARMANDO GARCIA 

JOEL GARCIA 

JUAN CARLOS GARCIA ... KARATE KLUB, RAFE'S 
OFFICE VER MONT 83 GEORGES, FORMERLY SEEN 
WITH JR. WEST SIDE STORY 80, SEEN WITH TZ, ER, 
RM, JS, IG, ETC ROCKY, MANISHEVITZ, RAFE. 
HOMEWORK, WHAT'S THAT? ARSENIC&OLD LAC 1 
FOR TRUE, CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP STRAIGHT A's 
IN GYM, CAFETERIA. I HAVE ENJOYED THESE 
YEARS WITH ALL. 

MONICA GOMEZ ... Moni . .. Goldfish . .. Got to go to 
Swimming Practice . OUCH, WHAT!. I'm Hungary. 
Food. Mother! AYY . .. California, Alaska, Florida, Utah, 
P.? T.A. . .. Shes cold as ICE .. . HEY ANA! . .. QUIVO, 
QUIVO .. . I have to tell you something ... I don't know 
what to do! .. . Ana, Carm, Moni Reunion Love You 
Mom & Dad always, Remember 84 

CLAUDIA GONZALEZ ... Claud, Mush Mouse. Huffy's 
other 'h. '12 a Nacho Nacho Crew: SG, AC, RR, BP, TC, I'm 
not Typycal: Mommy where did you . .. I can't make it, I 
have ballet practice! Other pals: CD, AR, MG. IB, Luv 
yas all ... Better late than never! Curly, Larry, Moe 
Thanks Dad ... MMM Later!!! 

134 



ISABEL GONZALEZ ... Izabella Micu, Chini's Baby, 
Jan . 7 Vermont, The Silver Pox. Dam Pierign.on, Sarki's 
wine and cheese party, My Little Italia.n Lover. Pantasie 
Let's go eat at Dunkin Donuts, C.L. Prez, Rafe. stop 
asking me about my College applications!!. Almaden 
Mountain Rhine, Mami y Papi, Los Quiero Mucha! 
Chow! 

MARTA GONZALEZ ... Chinagirl; Punky Always diet
ing; what can I say? El Hangeo!! Party out .. . I can't 
handle it!! Prom memoires; Cheers to 1/2/ 83-Luv ya 
Evelio .. How freaky! Life is full of surprises ... Inter
state Park! Car Wash '83-ES&RF! I made it through! 
God Bless Class of 84! Thanks Mami y Papi-Luv ya! 

CHRISTOPHER GREEN 

THERESA GRIFFIN 

STEPHEN GRILLO ... "Grillo" Summer of '82 Rose 8-
13-82 Football County Champs '82 #83 The NC Crew 
AC, TC, RR, BP, CL, JD, CD why did you do that for? 
Wait I got a Joke you're boring Dave Rasey's '/z-Great 
Adventure-Paddle Boats-By the water! Typical Se
nior Lounge Fashion Show '83 MMM Later Thanks 
Mom and Dad 

MICHELLE GROMEK ... Seen w/ Cindy; Jamie; Mia; 
J.B.; T.M.; E.G.; J.S.; D.O.; A.L.; Jerry, Hi Christopher!! 
"Great Adv 83" Xenon's 6th per w/ Kim, Terri, Trish 
Gym Class HA!HA! Diana Good Luck Karen & Les 

I'll miss you all Class of '84' 
Love ya Mom & Dad 

ANITA GRUNEWALD ... 84 Seen w / Sen L Crew-KM; 
KB; MP; MS; PH; DB; OM; LM; PH; SG; CD; CDR; AM; 
SV; Stew! Shrimp?? GA "83" Vo-Tech-Late, Det. F. E. 
STEVE!! GQP. Mr. Fabs! frito!!! "Bubba" Stages-Let me 
off-Georges, "Stray Cats" JCH #1 "you hass" Gain out? 
Bud!! Cen. Ave ... "Lombrusco" wheres Karen?? OK
Cuz OK Bye, Bye now!! Thanks Mom and Dad 

DAVID HANLEY ... NHS Vice Prez.-Soccer #7-Let's 
play sports-slick-LS-FP-That's a good one-Close 
Friends-MA, FR, RM, AV-Rafe 's Office-CL-Vari
ety Show '83, '84 Football's Great!-so worrieeed-ig
norant-I am not short-In your face-ABUSE-Then 
there's now-l'm not your pal-It's been real-Camp 
Eng-Luv ya mom n Dad 

PATRICIA HANLON ... Patty, "84" ITCHY NOSE! Seen 
w / the Sen. L. Crew: MS; MP; RI; AG; KM; KL; LM; BL; 
CDR; SG; CB; BR; CD-YEA YOU'LL FIGHT HIM!! 
George's, Fab's Class! MT: Repunzel! Enough . .. they're 
not that bad!? BUT STEVE Marg we gotta talk! G.A.
H.H.-OVER THE BRIDGE-NEE' Kris-BF! Luv ya
MIKE-2-18-83 Thanks Mom, I Love You. 

MARIA HERNANDEZ ... Tata Go for it! Seaside '83 
Hang out at the "M" Luv U RC Millie's other half What a 
snag 9-26-83 SuKaMo Love Ya Sis&Bro Where is GK 
Walk me! JoAnn; I guess we'll always remember E&D 
Senior Prom '83 Limo Nothing lasts Forever Let's go for 
a ride Thanks Mom&Dad. 

RAMON HERNANDEZ ... #44 Football .. . Seen with 
#10, #64, #14, #82 ... Crew Cut Summer 83 ... Camp 
Blue Jay ... Ski Trip 83 #84 ... 74 Olds Omega ... I Love 
You Diana 4 ever 12-28-83 ... Safe, Slow Driver .. . Love 
you Mom and Dad. 

RITA HOGAN ... 1 Fing Hi! Smile! Surviving Hey Hog
gie! Laugh till you cry wh stopping cars. C.L. N.H. P.M. 
V.S. MO Riri Rides Froggie May I? Can't gotta work seen 
w / many fools! But all My Children Trig? Ace. Group 
effort. The big "M" Mass? Proms Where's The Limo? But 
I'm so confused. Mytosis. Thanks! 

135 







ALFREDO IZAGUIRRE ... WFroggy" . . . S.C. Vice Presi-
dent. Y.B. Editor . . . Hoops #20: NHS ... Notre Dame '82 
. .. Always in the city .. . 9W Nightmare: thanx M.M . ... 
Seen with MM MTM" CD, Upper House; "The Beasts" 
QuarterDay w / CR . . . Parties at the Towers and Demar
est; always doing"Zomezing"; Thanks to all my friends; 
Loveya Mom. Dad 

MARlA KEANCHONG ... Taurus. Big K. Mummy, fu
ture M.D.!! tequila! Safe driver, a real flast!! Feo. QUIT, 
have a Capuchini; Put Put, stupid!! Let's go to the store 
on Tonnelle; johnny's Gogo, He's so cute. We took it off 
Viv in Vermont '83 W / l.G., The Bottom of the Barrel, 
Enigma, Guayaquil, We've just begun, Thanks MOM & 
Dad 

UNDA KRONE 

YOLANDA LAURANZON ... Cheerleader SC Treasur
er SHS Camp 83 MSnickers&Sneakers" Mem. Game love 
ya Varsity Party at Pas; Quarters with AMS&MENS sj w 
BB, CR, ES, DA "Bren HC at 10:00?" Somday fO Going to 
miss you JF K/ C: "Penn State HAHA'' Memories of 5/ 
29/ 82 I'll miss you #61 RA )M )0 I Love You Mom Sis 
Rey 

VlVIAN LOPEZ .. . Marilyn-Juega-Face-Thal 
Walk!- oooh Baby!-B.D. Don't stand so close to me
U2. I Love Youl!-Spanlsh Lessons in Vermont 83-Did 
it in a minute- Love those earings!- Future cruise di
rector El Village Unique-Vivinga-seen with: the 
world- Quire Pa Pa!-Ataque 83 Boo-B. Te Amo! 
Thanks Mami y Papi 

CINDY LUCIANO ... Cindy-LU, Cin-Dee-Do Capt. 
Rah-Rahs SHS. I don't understand Seen wj my fv pal 
Jamie! AH on the Bus Camp 83-AIJright (TS-9-t-83) 
mbfa-gs-jh-oh sure Haagen Daz #1, Candy-foodMM-
1sl MG-5&6wMP IM so embarrassed TSSHHETE Ski
lift-closet line, my false pal-JOG: DDY -Smile Miss ya 
all!! Luv ya Mom & Dad 

BLANCA LUMPUY ... Chi-Chi. seen with KA, 01, PH. 
MS. MP. KM. AG, CD. SG. DB & Senior Lov. Crew Voc 
"83" Great Adventure KA "I'm lost" 7th pregaUve agar
live, grillo-DalJas'' Chi give me a ride St.)oe's- Memo
rial game Lea give me a stoge: Doni make fun of my 
Duckies Let's leave VOC. MS. MP. JM "HONDA" I love 
you Mom & Dad 

VlOLA LYLE 

KAREN LYNCH ... KA-CUZ Senior Lounge BL OM PH 
MO GV BR TG PC SG CDR TC RT CD AG KM CM 
Poolhall I hear yal eyeliner! CDR. GV myidoll High
beams-cc. Fridaynight Sgonnabeallright-S&C. Wah
bits CNG Great Adventure Bowling DefLeppard Buddy! 
What?! FruHLoops! KM OJ GR I Luv Mike Yo- Forever. 
CHMF CP&JR- Hi! Thanks Mom n Dad! 

JAMIE MADONNA ... Sen Class Sec. Capt Rah Ralls. 
Camp "83" well Alright Rafe's Dip. Fashion Show. "Seen 
wl my favorite pal Cindy Lu also M&M. AH-ON-The
Bus. 2sshhette. T.T. Powercise. H.R. CHriss. Cotta take 
( ). Gonna Miss U-Varsity. joe 3-15-83 Love Ya "Awe
some"-Greal Memories. Thanks Mom and Dad ox 

ANGELO MAINO ... "84" seen w / SV. AG, KM, DA. Yo
tech 82. 83 84. Blizzard of 83. Cen Ave. JCH #1. Mom 
(miss Kenny)Lo-OK I made it! Bud. Lockeroom Sneak
ers $40 Odgen Ave walks in the rain Bower St. Park. 
Thank You Rafe we did it. Van Halen Stop the World! 
Down the shore? Prato class! Bones! 44-no more Honors 
UT. Thanks Mom & Dad 

JULIANE MARCHESANI .. : Jr. Yr. with Cathy&Chet. 
The Summer of 83 wj James. Jr. Prom w/ HP&LC. Red 
Parrott. Nick Good Luck, you're lhe best! work wj Peter 
9-22-83 Love for all good limes up the Mount. N.Y. Sue's 
Party Summer lover JB. I'll never forget you! I love you 
MOM and DAD. Thanks so much. 

138 



MARIA G. MARESCA . .. "Smurfy" Seen w /A.M., S.R., 
O.R .. K.B., T.S., R.H., and others; "FROGGY". FASHION 
SHOW W /C.D., J.M., M.T. New York w /K.B. S.R., $300 
in 6hrs. CAR WASH-SOAKED to the Bone. Talks about 
PIGGY; Puttin' On The Ritz. M&M's w /peanuts; Study 
Halls 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Period Everyday. THANKS MOM 
AND DAD! 

JOHN MARRERO 

ANNA MARTINEZ ... Irene's other 1/z those parties at 
54th st. RKO PPTLV I am not talking to her Emerson 
crew calvin/anne klein Dr. Macias my buddy buddy! 
Hello Kitty SM Chiooche! Seen w / IB LDV JC KM LA BF 
AG GR LB I can't I have piano classes! Kike's Jeep Jr. 2-
18-82 Bus never came Speedy Flights w /Liz 

ANGELA MASTROFILIPPO ... A perfectionist ... 
Seen with M.M., J.G., O.R., K.B., S.R .... "Has anyone 
seen Maria or John?" "I want to go home!" "Hey Maria, 
isn't he cute!!" ... NHS ... IHS ... Italian Club Tres. & 
Sec .... Bye St. Joe's ... I Love You Mom & Dad!!! 

GILBERT MATTESSICH ... Barclays 3rd Period Class 
... So Long St. Joe's ... Led Zep Rules ... Seen with 
R.R., L.C., A.M., J.C., F.P., B.C., S.M., A.T., M.C., M.D., 
C.V.,M.S., L.Z.,F.C.,R.M., Mr. Barclay Where's your suit
case ... Good Luck Guys. Its been great St. Joes ... 
THANKS MOM & DAD!! 

KAREN McNAMARA 

JACQUELINE McSORLEY . .. Jackie: Holly A. BEER. 4. 
each. Teacher. Welcome back ... Frosh.Cheer.Seen w / 
SL. crew. "81" Stewart Weekend Wonderland ... Spazz. 
with the Dr. "Let's leave" BL, MP, MS-Vo-tec (pep 
squad Speek English)- 'where are you going Jack
one-week-Rafe-your #1 ... THANKS MOM DAD 
SHARON CHARLIE I LOVE YOU 

CARLOS MEDINA . .. Charlie #72 Bluejay Football 80-
84 Ski Resort 82 with MOB, LK + HS; Fashion Show '83 
Modeling Club LIVIN 8-25-83 LoveYa! Seen with LOU 
MIKE JOSE, MARCOS U.H Dances with L.Z+ J.B Foot
ball w/MOB T.B. G.T. F.R. 15s w/LOU SHS Secretary 
Pate!Brothers Jack The Wack; Thanks Mom+ Dad for 
everything Love Ya 

DIANE MELEOS ... Di, Seen w /S.L. Crew KL: BL; PH; 
DB; LM; MP; MS; KM; AG; KB; RT; CB; DC; CDR; SG; GV; 
PC "BROWNIE" KA? Jersey City Heights #1 Stones! 
Cooke's Amusements; Bowling 83-84 "Mr. June Tra
cey?" I hear ya! Me too! "44 Park" NEVER LATE! NRD! I 
love you Steve 9/4/82 THANKS MOM & DAD, I LOVE 
YOU BOTH!!! XXXOOO 

ANGEL R. MESA ... SATAN. Mr. ChemLab ... seen 
with M.C. S.M. L.Z. B.C. F.C. M.D. R.M. R.S. "Hey 
Bubba" A.T. M.S. "Mellow Out" Car Accident Led Zep 
#1 I Love Money There Are 2 rules" UCMM EPCOT 
"YOU GOING IN THERE" "You call yourself a Chris
tian" "you got a ticket" "The devil made me do it" 
Thanks Mom & Dad "Goodbye" 

STEVEN MIGNOGNI ... "What dress code" "Hard 
Guy" Seen with A.M., M.C., A.T., B.C., L.Z., F.P., J.C., 
C.V., M.S., T.B., B.R., M.D., F. C., G.M., R.M., "Angel drive 
me home" "I had a great season in soccer but we still 
lost." Two Rules. Queen Marine. "Hey Bubba" Italia #82 
Champs. "I love my family and I love Venus 

STEVEN MIGNOLI ... J.C. HEIGHTS #1 Seen with AG, 
TM, SK, JK, JS, FC. great times at W.P. and hill the shore 
the raid who ... Stones Forever Yankees good cents 
great tie. Love the Buds Go t9 Georges cant wait for Grad 
hockey league Long Live Rock ... Meyers its been a 
great four years Thanks Mom & Dad ... 

139 

... 



MICHAEL MINERVINI ... #12 QB Capt FB team AC, 
AS, QB Foot Ball camp What a laugh . . . County 
Champs ... Seen with 10, 32, 82, 74, 40 also w /pals Lou, 
Ruggie, +Lizard Road trip Season .. . Fashion Show ... 
Cradle Snatcher "83" PITTSBURGH BOUND ... Rang
ers #1 ... Aligo , Cardella my favorite receivers 
THANKS MOM & DAD!! . . . 

ROCCO MINERVINI ... Football #64 Bluejays #1 can 
be seen with #s 44, 10, 12, 40, 74, 82, 61, 33, 53, Seen at 
the X or at the Garden. The Rangers #1 Love St. Joe's. 
Can also be seen w /BG RA WR JM MP CL JS BB JM Lets 
PARTY Buged out? Capt of Football team end guard 
kicker Boken crew MM AC MF TA AC RC #1 See Ya 

THOMAS MISKULIN ... Tennis Star; Variety Show; 
Luv Ya Ann; Journey 82, 83; Seen w I AM, JC, AS, FR, 
MA, DH, Hey Jorge Tennis Today?; Football it's GREAT; 
Bang-Zoom; Rafe's Office; Eat Quiche Bud!; NHS; The 
Prom; Vermont; I Don't Think So; Singing All Day; Tell 
Me About it; Dallas; Those Crazy Nights!; St. Joe's; Luv 
Ya MOM&DAD .. . 

RICHARD MOLINARI . .. Mole Red a Hard Fuy Bluejay 
Baseball# is remember Merns 5/82 gun to 3rd ha~ging 
with goose CD MAD MAN MC MS SG SM Fifi at Bar
clays Chemistry Class Hallway Injections Friends with 
the Bulldogs Bobcat cruising UCAC "Be Good" Ma
rines?? Thanks to my Family for everything!! 

JUAN E. MORALES ... Kike. Liz-N-Kike 7-6-83. Sum
mer of 83 in the Jeep! Remember white lines C083! Liz, 
"Je T'Adore Por Jarnais." Caddy! Good times in HC, 
thanks RG and RV. Never 4get Sun. nights at IP with 
MG, RG, CM, LKIJ 8-26-83 aw in the JEEP? Seen with 
Liz, HO, AG, BF, IB, CS, AM, Love you RG, EG, WG. 
THANKS ... 

LEA MORALES ... Smick?!!, 84, 44Park, Seen w / S.L. 
Crew: MP, PH, DM, BL, DB, CB, SG, AG, KM, MS, KL, 
AC, TC, CD, CDR, JC, RT, KB. Prom w / PC-PUKE! 
Mush, who is it now!!, Nothing Renee! Fla. w / Col&Tra, 
Paul. Got a Friend? Itchy Nose, George's OhCorne off it!! 
Mush, Dingy 47th St. 8:40, OH*!! , Cubana? Flirt, who 
me? TOYS, LATER!! OOXXMOM&DAD 

RICHARD MYCHAJLOWYCZ ... Cate Sarcastic Para
noia? Decorum guys/ Estop! NHS Sec.-By tomorrow!? 
Maybe NCSClub Who's on First? DAVY FACE Abuse/ 
Illogical I'll get mad FY and the horse you rode in on 
Goody Two Shoes THE POLICE Stencil-wrong side? 
Friends forever: MA, FR, DH. ED-She's sooo cute. Luv 
u Mom+ Dad 

MICHAEL G. O'BRIEN ... O.B. HARD GUY ... Football 
#24 Ski Resort '82 with: CM, LK, & HS!! Bluejay Baseball 
#4 The Goose #54 5/ 82 vs. Merns, Pals; #15, #10, #2, 
#13, #18, #7 Fashion Show '83 ... Friends: RM, CM, BP, 
FP; LK81-83! Football with: TB, GT, MD, FR; Patel 
Brothers FPO Club! Thank-u-RLeas Thanks Morn . . . 
For everything I Luv-u! 

RICHARD ORDONEZ 

JOSEPH ORECCHIO ... Basketball #21. "Jurnpin Joe" 
Anti Wataka. S/W JMLZJF JBEDMA CMCVBGAinFav. 
RATMRR. Spanky w /Sahrn. "Giuyate" I'm not a gringo. 
The Cuban Touch. "To da Max" "Yeah, I own a Ferrari." 
Go-JOE-ORECCHIO-YLBBCLMM-Good Pals SJ #1 
"Hi Louie" Lots of laughs with Mercy. MEMORIES ... 
but "OH yeah life goes on" Cya 

FELIX PACHECO . .. Fel., The cat ... MEOW ... Victim 
Maria ... Hit a jogger ... Put Put ... Dunhill ... M.K. 
Mummy ... M.C ... . D.E .... BOO ... Woody Lost His 
... B.P. . .. STUPID!!! Mummy at Mai Kai . . . Have a sip!! 
Have to go to the bathroom ... Maria Big Nose .. . Give 
me a break ... !!!! Pilsbury Dough Boy What a __ Boy? 
Do Think Dirty!!! 

BRENDA PADRO ... Buffy-Claud's other '12 NACHO 
Crew RR SG, AC, CG, TC, CD, JD-Great Adventure
By the Water! No More jokes Steve! NON TYPICAL, 
Found in the lounge. "Blender?!" VPJB fall '82. Fashion 
Show '83 I'll take him! HOBBY? Maybe-Mob, My Pal!!! 
... I'll miss ya! '84 #1 Love ya Morn+ Rey! XO MMM 
Later 

140 



CONRAD PALAO ... Hi Ka .. . Seen with J.D., BR, CDR, 
PC, GV, SG, DD, Led Zepplein Fan R.I.P. "BONZO" Sen. 
Lng. "Rosie comb your hair" what me pass out? OH NO. 
The cut kids. Dave+Joanie take me to Steves JC Hts. 
The Commuter. Long Live Rock. Sex, Drugs, an Rock-n
Roll . .. Luv Ya Mom and POP .. . 

MICHELE PANDOLFO ... Mush "84" Itchy Nose Al
ways S/ W Les MS PH KM KL SG AG RT CD BL DM DB 
KB Always in Love Pep Squad 82 forget it. Georges Tyni
Tears Lea and Michele friends forever Renne great par
ty 44 Park Ave "Anita, Karen get of the 47 ring ding I 
Love You Mom & Dad Thanks ... 

FRANK PANTOLIANO ... "Pigeon" "I want a car" s/ w 
RR LG GMLZSMBC FC MDMORMWRJC CV SVTO 
AT MS MC RC Always The Doors The Rolling Stones 
The Who Dallas #1 "The Doors are Great" "Rock is "1" 
Love you Mom ... 

MIA GRACE PARENTE .. . Were's Baubby? Summer of 
"83" what an experience ... JR year a great one .. . Want 
to have a party? REMEMBER 1-30-82 right E.G. J.B. M.B . 
. . . I Love you 4 ever Bobby #3310-16-82 ... S/W Diana, 
Cindy, Jamie 2SSHHETE, Lunch w/ Carmela ... I will 
never forget 10-29-82. Thanks Mom and Dad .. . 

ROBERT PASSANNTE ... Class of 84 Hey. Mike after 
4th 82&83 in 106 s/ w MT DM JM JK MB JC BR DD JC 
Heights #1 Summer of 81 Hey Man let's party Hey John 
let's cruise what's up Babe. Also s/ w Dawn. Hey Bouta 
Hungarian Slyle 81 Summer Songs Nights in Restaurant 
Thanks Mom and Dad Love Ya . .. 

LUIS PALAEZ ... HI. Lucho. Big Guy Love You Olga 
P944 Easy Bro ... Always be yourself, and be friends 
Thanks Mom & Dad. 

HUMBERTO PEREZ ... Seen/w J.S., D.B., M.T., L.P., 
A.R., A.M., RR; England with Jorge and Allen; Down
town Manhattan #1; Hendrix and Van Hal en; The Beach 
with David, Allen & Rich; where did you hide it Allen, 
Party at Jorge 's ... Dolphins the Best, Thanks Mom and 
Dad .. . 

ARISTIDES PINA 

HOLLY PIZZUTA ... LEATHER THE VILLAGE with 
John-seen with Jc Jg Deb TZ MC GC FP-country
Thanks MR Bremer Hey Babe what 's up sly-wheres 
Gemma-Georges Crew-Little rebel-soph year with 
chez-(1-4-each) Jacq-Carvel cruisin in HOTROD an
gel-yea well ... Thanks Mom+ Dad . .. 

VICTOR POSADAS 

CRISTINA RAMIREZ ... Cristy; Dear Bren, This time 
it 's the real thing! Party-Pas. Snag 2-18-83. Quarter Day 
w/ a SKI TRIP 82. Liz, Pools ON FIRE! NHS, SHS, C.L. , 
OXFORD 83 Ed, Xenon At London! Luv U PALS -ES 
BB, YL, DA. Psychologist Take Good Care AJ Miss Ya
RA, JM, JO, AI. Rafe #1. All-2-U-SJ! Good Luck & I Luv 
YA, Jamie. This ones for u Mom&Dad 

FRANK RANURO ... Hockeystar; It's great; seen with: 
MA, GT, DH, RC, TB, RM, Look's strong!; Baseball-#17; 
Hardguy NHS, Teas., variety show '83-84; GIANTS?!; 
The Boss #1 DO IT!!!; I'll bet Ya Do!; officer!; newspaper 
-Ha!; slow natives & a bucket of elephants; I tried-GP 
Where's da pickle?; who's on MOIV?; Luv YA MOM
&DAD. 

141 



ROBERT REDDEN .. . Prato's 3rd Period Class, Seen 
with G.M., L.C., S.M., F.P., A.M., L.Z., M.C., A.E. , B.C ., 
A.T. , J.C., C.V "lets go Mets" Giants No. 1, How about a 
new Trans Am Mom. 

ELLEN REDSTONE .. . "L" Section 8-Vt cook, Bingo 
Bang! VT Band, GODSPELL, HDcast party! Betsy-Ls
Rafe! Seen w / PC TZ, Arsenic N OL, Video-Adict, Caw
fee! ITS GREAT! PROM NITE, WHAT HOMEWORK?! 
Hey TEH! im Fuzzed! You Flake! VT Fireplace, LN-ls
PT! Mems RAnRA, GTHGV! JOURNEY #1! OPEN 
ARMS, PC, More Clowns?! How Cooth! Love-n-Stuff 
Daddy 

WILLIAM REGELSKY . .. JC Heights #1 sjw The Greek 
& Paul Cup SV DD KL TC PH SG RR JD CP CDR RP JM 
remember the paddle boats "Beat it" "ya right" Camara 
#1 Mrs. O's Class with Rob collision in the hall Greek! 
Zep. #1 "Long Live Bonzo" Senior lounge "83-84" Class 
of 84 #1 Thanks Mom and Dad . . . 

RICHARD REYES . . . Rich . .. Seen with HP, DB, JS, AR, 
JM, MT, LP . .. "good things come in small packages" . .. 
Good Sense of Humor, Always Joking Around . .. "Re-
member the Episode in David's Car" ... "I'm Growing, 
I'm Growing" .. . Great Adventure 82 .. . Always Bust-
ing Malcolm . . . Future Architect. 

ALLEN RIVERA ... SWIM TEAM CAPTAIN ... 100 
FLY .. . 200 l.M. WHOOPS, SO SORRY ABOUT THAT .. . 
HEY CHIQUITica! . .. WHERES THE RAT? . .. SCHOL-
AR AND A GENTLEMAN ... OXFORD 83 .. . WHO 
ME?!, .. . CDINGCHUFFW ... PARTY AT JORGES .. . 
J.D.B., H.P. & J.S.- THE "CLUB" . . . CLASS STUD .. . 
TEACHERS PEST ... SCHOOL ON MONDAY? SEEN 
W / EVERYBODY . . . 6/ 30/ 83 ... LOVE YA MOM! 

WILLIAM RIVERON 

BARBARA RODRIGUEZ . .. Barb "Hi girl What's new?" 
Really? you Jerk ayy Tito "Que Lindo!" Rem. Jan-Feb
April? John/ Apples! Memories of a last dance GA 81 
"83" Jr Prom Frosh yr The Bet "BFFE Terry good listener 
IB "Did I forget anything?" True 0 FE? ... Its been the 
best 4 yrs Bye St. Joes Thanks Mom & Dad!! 

SOLANGE RODRIGUEZ ... "LOONEY" Seen w jT.S., 
K.B., M.M., O.R., and others; Silly Songs 1st Tracey's 
blue shirt; SPACE-HONK HONK Sneaky Sneak w / 
T.S. JOURNEY Tom; Girl on the Corner! Rides w / M.M. 
in Froggy; Sweet Dreams Ballen Talks about Piggy Uno 
in Computers w jT.S. K.B. SHS Vice Pres Thanks Mom 
and Dad! 

ORRIETA ROJAS 

MARIA RUA ... Carmen's twin; witch, egg head, cow, 
midget brain; "I broke my leg"; locker room experience; 
Gr. Adv. 83-tomatoe sisters. Summer 82 "Que passa 
tio" C.L. "My stomach's growling" "Get this kid off me" 
S. Dance 83 "Oh no I have S.C." Spain Forever. "I love 
you all" "Thanks I love you Mom + Dad. 

ROSABEL RUIZ ... Slap Her Around. Hippie Def Lep
pard 1 Steve's other half Thanks Ma for the psy and 
Daddy first kiss Rage of Angels? Typical By the waater? 
Nacho Cheese Crew: BP JD SG CG AC TC BR CR Ay 
osmos Not today but tomorrow Steve, Got a Joke? 
Bugs!!?! 1 Bad Boys 4ever Larry Curly Moe FS83!?!!! 
mmm Later 

MATTHEW SALVATORE ... "Matt . . . big guy . . . Al-
ways at the track and Columbia park ... English town 
time trials . . . 72 Dodge . .. Good friend likes to have a 
good time .. . Bowling Typical Italian ... MORE PASTA 
.. . Thanks Mom+ Dad .; . MC you have the Account
ing Homework . .. 

142 

l 



JOSEPH SALVETTI ... Seen with CDR. SG, TC, FC, AC, 
& DB Remember the Paddleboat '83 . .. Hey Brenda 
''Nacho Cheese" Uncle Uds~e . . , County Champs '83 
... Grillo '85. 90. 95; BOOM .. . Junior Prom '83 ... Hey 
Moe "Where's Donna?" . .. Broken Ankle '82 .. . STAR-
BUCKS ... Graduation Night '83 . . . Rangers # 1 .. . 
BUBBA . . . Pav . .. Luvya Mom&Dad, MM Later .. . 

EDITH SANCHEZ . .. S/ W D.A .. C.R. , Y.L. & B.B. OX
FORD '83 HC in Wimpy's. Spam? Cris. Xen ons in Lon
don! Rafe BS 4u Camp '83 Snickers; Miss-ya' Varsity! SKI 
TRIP '82 Good Luck Manny! St. joe's #1! Variety Show 
'83 Snag 2/ 18 Christ. Lead. Party in Pas. NHS SC Class 
of 84-BEEN GREAT! I'll miss u pals. LUV U MOM. 
DAD. MAN & Dan THANX 

THERESA SANCHEZ ... Seen wHh B.R., !.B., AND 
OTHERS "Mooch " .. . Hey girl! Great Adventure '81 ; 
Forever in love with "John" ... Come on. buddy; Fresh
men Yr The Greatest! Weird adventures with Picket N. 
John/ Apples! Thanks MOM for everything! Good Luck 

ANA MARlA SEIJAS ... When~'s Jorge? Seen wj JC, 
TM, LA, MA, DH; Artist; I. Luv Ya Jorge 11/ 23/ 81 Al
ways-n-Forever! NHS: CHEMISTRY? The V.P. ; JOUR
NEY '83: V. Shows 82, 83; Where's Rafe? JR. Prom 83; 
Ring Ceremony-headaches! Showboat; Teddy Bears; 
Good things come in small packages! Memories! Bye St. 
Joe's! Thanks Mom & Dad Love Ya! 

JORGE SEPTIEN ... Chin i, Baby. Black Knight, Party at 
my house, Seen w / I. G., D.B., H.P., A.R., L.P., M.T., M.E., 
Mr. Prez Blackberry, Downtown Manhattan, Odd Cou
ple, Dreamer, Mr. Sales' Artist, Where'slsabel? Disney's 
Dquble. Vermont Jan. 7, Popon the ceiling, the Whip. 
Yorgo, Abuela, l Luv U Mom&Dad, WHEN YOU WISH 
UPON A STAR. 

TRACEY A. SLOCUM ... MRS. KENNY'S PEST "Mani
ac" Seen w / K.B., S.R., M.M .. And others; Journey Sjlly 
Songs 1 st. Bio class w / Karyn Voodoo Ballen. Softball #3 
Bowling Capt. Sneaky Sneak w/ S.R. Jr. Prom; "What's 
Up Buddy" Sweet Dreams Ballen GARFIELD NUT; 
Talks about Piggy Thanks Mom For Everything I LOVE 
YOU 

JOSEPH SOSA ... Spaceman. Football #40 Camp 83 
Hey Ray, Sharps. Frank, Lou Jets get Blitzed. Mr. Hand. 
"It's good to be the King". What's a matter? G.Q. Good 
Luck M.M., RM., T.'A., A.C., L.Z .. Lets bit the X. Hey 
Rocky Oct 31 , lets switch. jaime 3-15-83, Love Ya Al
ways! Great Mems. Thanks MOM AND DAD for the 4 Y 

ELEANORA SOITILARO . .. ELLIE ... 1'winkies . . . 
Car Wash with M.G. + R.F.; Mad Dogs! I.B.M.: Teach .. . 
You're crazy .. . Halloween Party '82: N.H.S. on time; Me 
study? Always giving out Homework: Daydreamer; Al
ways reaching for the stars! Just Anx iety! Thanks Mom
&Dad; May next year 's Senior class be blessed like we 
were 

ROGER STEVENS ... B.K.A. Finesse "That's Reaal 
Good The Best Ballplayer in the Wo.rld From the Class of 
84. I really enjoyed my one year at St Joes but I still wish 
I could have spent my tast year at with "The Gang'' at St 
Michaels Thanks Mom and Dad for spending the money 
and your support for these year 

ROBERT SUCKIEL 

RENEE THOMAS 

MALCOLM THOMSON ... X-Tee Wants to be a Doc. 
Se.rious & Joyious. Fast changing·moods. Hangout & Par
ty w/ HP. LP. DB, JS, AR. GV. RR. SM. Gonna miss St. 
Joe's & Rafe. Keep Ya Cool & I'll Keep Mine. Be my Lady 
"Di '' Love to You ''Mi]ac" & ''Anaid". Chow Class of '84, 
Stay Gold. Love Y'a.ll people. "Silly Silvia" Love to 
Mom&Dad 

143 



ANDREW TOTH ... Mr. Pratos 3rd Period class . . . 
"Hey, Hard Guy". ~want a Ticket", "You got your car" 
Seen with: M.C .. A.M., S.M., C.V.. B.C., M.D .. G.M., L.Z .. 
F.C .. lslanders #1; Stealers #1; "This school ?!X#"'; R.M. 
• Angel your nuts" "Rock is lhe best" "Lets go to the 
track" "The Seniors are the best" Thanks Mom&Dad 84 

GLENN TURNER ... T. 13, Seen with RICK, Ter Bull, 
F.R.: Hoops!?; Busted!; D.A.-OUTRAGEOUS!; Let's Go 
Skiing! Bro; Nice Try Jerk!; The City!; I'll Bel Ya Doo!; 
NYU; Gotta Work; Go with It! Sounds Strong! Go Easy! 
Doc!?; Later Bro!! Love ya L.T., C.T.; Thanks Mom. Dad 

GIOVANNI VALENCIA ... "Gio" . .. I LOVE YOU 
MARCY! ... Swimming 50 Free- M.R. Record with 
RO, TH, KK; I Love Gold!; Best Pals: RO, AV, WR, RE, 
MT, AR: Boiler Room Fun; County Party '83; Wasted at 
KE's Party; Senior Prom in the Benz; 1/6/83, GV + MO 
FOREVER!; Doctor Valenda; thanks Scerbs; Love You 
Di, Bon, Mom&Dad: RMFE Marce. 

CARLOS VALENTIN ... It was the Four greatest years I 
had: to bad it has to come to an end. "Hardguy" Has been 
seen with MD, AT. MC, JO, AM. Thanks a lot Mom&Dad 
. .. Good Luck Mike . .. 

SCOTT VALENTINE 

GEORGE VANGELAKOS ... The Greek Jimmy Page Jr. I 
Love You Nicole 2-13·83 Seen with Cup, KL, BR, Variety 
Show 83, ~Let's Jam; Listen "KA" Trazy Crain Me and 
My Les Paul! Future Musician; Remember the Paddle
boats: Zeppelin Last Hair Cut?? Bill Eat Your Heat Out 
Rock Lives; We love You Booga: Thanks Mom and Dad 

ANDREW VELASQUEZ ... Ob! Cod No! Neg-Nose. 
CHROMACNAMAN. "Rich hide me" Best Friends Cio
Willie-Rich Super Coach Scerb's Swim Team Nationals. 
The Fishwife. All Crown Up Know, I'll miss ya, Ya Sure, 
I'm Sorry. Party at Monclair: Dude: Xenons: Goodbye! 
Thanks Mom and Dad Love You Always I'll Be There ... 

LORENZO ZAPPULLA 

LUlS ZAYAS ... #61 Capt. FootbaJI s/w ED. CM, JB, RA, 
JO, MA. JS Camp "83" Rowboat "Hi Joe!" Party on the 
roof "Baldness is beautiful: RA" "Hey who's Winning" 
Hanging out with Caballo Mr. Tuxedo joe you Hendoy 
Ed Monclair Wh-at?? Bombi You' re strange memories 
with YL "Remember the Stairway?" Gracias MamiPapi 

SURIEL ZAYAS 

TERRI ZELL ... Teh-Wanna bear a joke? Do-dab-Ver
mont Bingo Bang-VPJB-SPAN. LESSONS-VL. JS, IC. 
MK, RL-Que? Souvenier-seen w/ ER PC m TS BR JC 
Deb-Summer Sister Wolves Abuse!! SINGlNG-H.D. 
CASTPARTY! Sticky American AR-STID-REALLY?!? 
Thanx Mom&Dad&Rafe Luv ya 84! 

144 

; 

~ 
i 
; 

i 
I 

i 
I 
l 
! 
I 

I 
[ 



Class of 1984 

Jorge Aguila 
Jose Licor ... Lie ... Thanks Morn and Dad; "Loser" 
seen with E.D., L.Z., M.M. , R.A., and the boys Kennedy 
Blvd., collision Ha, Ha, Ha. My Little Bro., Lenny VW 
still moving to college?? Ed loves$$? Bugout fast cars 
proverty sssss Oh AI too. 

Juan Mendez ... Hoops #34; s/ w-RA, J.O. , M.F., B.G., 
R.C., S.L. , E.D., Tennis? w /C.D.; Football? EG's ntbk; 
Qtrs. at AM's; Studio Summer w /RA; Pose downs w / 
AG; Bernice 4ever; "lust"; James Dean; O'Mendes, I'm 
Irish; Shutbup Orecchio; D.A. , B.B., Y.L., C.R., E.S., Luv 
ya; Someday IB; Spec. Pals-M.M. , T.A., M.B ., A.I. , C.V. , 
J.F., L.Z., 1 more yr. CL; Ms. Curcio, Finally; Later Boys. 

Miguel Morales 

Anthony Mussara 

Steven Viola 

Rudy Zerquera 

145 



OlE IN 
CHRIST 





Top 

1. Eleanora Sottilaro 
2. David Hanley 
3. Mike Argenziano 
4. Ana Seijas 
5. Ellen Redstone 

148 

Not 
Pictured 

Ten 

6. Humberto Perez 
7. Tom Miskulin 
8. Juan Martinez 
9. Jorge Septien 

10. Angela Mastrofilippo 

' I 



( 

Senior Directory 
Carlos Abaunza - 333 Westview Ave., Fort Lee, N.J. 07024 
Diana Abraham - 404-43rd Street, Union City, N.J. 07087 
Livin Aguiar- 6611 Park Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Jorge Aguila - 1201-23rd St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Thomas Aligo - 120 'Adams St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Ana Alvarez - 7855 Blvd. East, North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Carmen Alvarez - 20-67th Street, West New York, N.J. 07093 
Idelsy Alvarez - 300-45th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Marcos Alvarez - 1130-89th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Robert Amador- 112 Maple St. , Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Michael Argenziano- 7011 Madison St. , Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Kelly Bailey - 101 Zabriskie St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Karen Ballen - 7004 Blvd. East, Guttenberg, N.J . 07093 
Indira Batista - 6515 Blvd. East, West New York, N.J. 07093 
David Benitez - 6314 Palisade Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Brenda Bernardez- 215-39th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Christine Bogush - 6702 Palisade Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Irene Bollenbacher - 5 Louisa Place, Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Jose Bombino - 8807-3rd Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Terence Brady- 9004 Durham Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Daralynn Braico - 9012 Newkirk Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Mia Buchicchio - 593 Liberty Ave. , Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Maureen Buckenmaier - 222 Congress St., Jersey City, N.J. 07007 
Barbara Bueno - 5701 Blvd. East, West New York, N.J. 07093 
Jorge Cabrera - 205-37th St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Theresa Cabrera - 6307 Bergenline Ave ., West New York, N.J. 07093 
William Caplice- 540-57th St. West New York, N.J. 07093 
Gaetano Capozza 553-78th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07093 
Joseph Cappuccilli- 6005 Wash. St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Frank Caraccio - 6706 Palisade Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Anthony Cardella- 1127 Wash. St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
John Cardinali - 310 Garden St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
John Carpenter - 645 Bergen Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Thomas Carr - 1208 Hudson St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Richard Castellitto - 127-77th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Rodolfo Castillo- 817 Sip St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Lisette Cendan - 6121 Jefferson St., West New York 07093 
Albert Chibookian- 16-62nd St. , West New York, N.J. 07093 
Michael Clarke- 640-36th St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Patricia Clarke - 4512 Brown St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Laura Coletti - 320 Palisade Ave., Cliffside Park, N.J. 07087 
Leonard Conticelli - 468 Greenmount Ave., Cliffside Park, N.J. 07010 
Charles Consentino - 429 New York Ave ., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Alberta Crescenzi - 901 Hudson St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Paul Cuprowski - 81 Paterson St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Darlene Davis - 272 Dwight St., Jersey City; N.J. 07307 
Cheryl Dayton - 162 Columbia Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Michael DeFino- 6031 Blvd. East. West New York, N.T. 07093 
Diana DeHaseth - 532-23rd St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Carlos DeLaTorre - 4545 Palisade Ave., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Corrado DelRosso - 225 Dodd St., Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Lizette DelValle - 63-69th St. , Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Chris DePierro - 5201 Fairview Ter., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Carmen Diaz - 510 8th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Edwin Diaz- 115 39th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
John Direnzi - 350 4th St., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
David Dittmar - 33 Carlton Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Christopher Duffett- 428 New York Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Robert Ellersick - 67 South St., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Mildred Escalona- 6011 Harrison Pl., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Anthony Esposito - 22 Manhattan Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Alex Fernandez - 12 Congress St. , Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Jose Fernandez- 303 43rd St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Raul Fernandez - 210 73rd St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Sandra Fernandez- 217 46th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Michael Ferrante- 414 Monroe St. , Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Gary Finney - 2 Kensington Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
James Fordham - 25 Bergen Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Juan Fortuny- 1137 -91st St., N. Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Barbara Fuentes- 108 57th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Alfred Gabriele - 269 Hancock Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Robert Gaeta - 247 46th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
John Gallotti - 815 23rd St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Ana Garcia - 6612 Palisade Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Armando Garcia - 69 Pinehurst Ave., New York City, N.Y. 10033 
Joel Garcia - 6813 Adams St., Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Juan Carlos Garcia- 6115 Hudson Ave. , West New York, N.J. 07093 
Monica Gomez- 5601 Boulevard East. West New York, N.J. 07093 

Claudia Gonzalez- 111 73rd St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Isabel Gonzalez - 529 44th St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Marta Gonzalez- 401A-57th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Christopher Green - 230 9th St., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Theresa Griffin - 622 61st St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Stephen Grillo- 1115 22nd St. , North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Michelle Gromek - 587 Liberty Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Anita Grunewald - 34 Cambridge Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
David Hanley - 317 Mountain Rd. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Patricia Hanlon - 302 Union St. , Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Maria Hernandez- 4413 New York Ave. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Ramon Hernandez- 525 61st, West New York, N.J. 07093 
Rita Hogan - 128 Poplar St. , Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Alfredo Izaguirre - 439 66th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Maria Keanchong- 6317 Durham Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Lynda Krone - 127 Highview Place, Bogota, N.J. 07603 
Yolanda Lauranzon - 320 49th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Jose Licor - 533 51st St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Vivian Lopez- 1708 Palisade Ave., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Cindy Luciano - 7020 Polk St., Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Blanca Lumpuy - 528 34th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Viola Lyle - 93 Garrison Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Karen Lynch- 546 37th St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Jamie Madonna- 306 44th St. , Union City, N.J. 07087 
Angelo Maino- 337 Ogden Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Juliane Marchesani - 317 23rd St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Maria Maresca - 225 6th St., Fairview, N.J. 07022 
John Marrero - 57 Hudson PI, Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Anna Martinez- 5001 Park Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Juan Marinez- 6027 Park Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Angela Mastrofilppo - 730 Boulevard East, Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Gilbert Mattessich - 218 Columbia Ave., Fort Lee, N.J. 07024 
Andrea McCoy- 6040 Boulevard East, West New York, N.J. 07093 
Karen McNamara - 131 Sherman Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Jacqueline McSorley - 86 Paterson St., Jersey City, N.J. 07093 
Carlos Medina - 329 71st St. , Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Diane Meleos - 115 Grace St., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Juan Mendez- 1714 Summit Ave., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Carlos Mendoza - 1420 26th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Angel Mesa - 4418 Kennedy Blvd., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Steven Mignogni - 573 Palisade Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Steven Mignoli - 32 Charles St., jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Michael Minervini- 300 Adam St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Rocco Minervini - 300 Adam St., Hoboken, N.j. 07030 
Thomas Miskulin - 4707 Broadway, Union City, N.j. 07087 
Richard Molinari- 717 14th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Juan Morales- 602 11th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Lea Morales - 101 Bleecker St., Jersey City, N.j. 07309 
Miguel Morales- 39 Eldorado Pl., Weehawken, N.j. 07087 
Anthony Mussara- 108 Adams St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Richard Mychajlowycz- 6600 Broadway West New York, N.J. 07093 
Michael Obrien - 421 70th St., Guttenburg, N.J. 07030 
Richard Ordonez- 114 37th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Joseph Orecchio - 314 24th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Felix Pacheco - 3315 Pleasant Ave., ·union City, N.( 07087 
Brenda Padro- 116 63rd St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Conrad Palao- 3415 Waldo Ave., Jersey City, N.j. 07309 
Michele Pandolfo - 192 Malory Ave., Jersey City, N.j. 07309 
Frank Pantoliano- 5 Church Towers, Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Mia Parente- 6115 Granton Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Robert Passanante - 75 Carlton Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Luis Pelaez- 6025 Boulevard East, West New York, N.j. 07093 
Humberto Perez- 6031 Tyler Place, West New York, N.J. 07093 
Aristides Pina - 405 41st St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Holly Pizzuta- 10 Oak St., Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Victor Posadas - 812 West 181st St., New York City, N.Y. 10033 
Cristina Ramirez - 6401 Granton Ave., North Bergen, N.j. 07047 
Frank Ranuro - 6803 Bergenwood Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Robert Redden - 20 Zabriskie St., Jersey City, N.J. 07309 
Ellen Redstone- 436 67th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
William Regelsky - 674 Liberty Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Richard Reyes - 6810 Palisade Ave., Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 
Allen Rivera - 303 Gaston Ave., Garfield, N.J. 07026 
William Riveron- 4302 Meadowview Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Barbara Rodriguez- 14 62nd St. , West New York, N.J. 07093 
Solange Rodriguez - 401 71st St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Orietta Rojas - 2803 Palisade Ave., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Maria Rua - 323 68th St., Guttenberg, N.J. 07093 

149 



.. .. 

Rosabel Ruiz- 5608 Bergenline Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Matthew Salvatore - 30 Poplar St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Joseph Salvetti - 704 Madison St., Hoboken, N.J. 07030 
Edith Sanchez- 508 Lincoln St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Theresa Sanchez- 125 35th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Margarita Sarra - 102 Yale Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07304 
Ana Seijas- 34 65th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Jorge Septien- 5108 Fairview Ter., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Tracey Slocum- 225 Congress St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
John Sobieskie - 94 Yale Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07304 
Joseph Sosa- 43 47th St., Weehawken, N.J. 07087 
Eleanora Sottilaro - 63122 Palisade Ave., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Roger Stevens - 79 Bostwick Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07305 
Robert Suckiel - 310 25th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Renee Thomas- 41 Irving St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Malcolm Thomson- 7415 Park Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Andrew Toth- 2512 Adam Place, Union City, N.J. 07087 
Glenn Turner- 9012 Grand Ave., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Maria Valdez- 51 66th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Giovanni Valencia - 7004 Boulevard East, Guttenberg, N.J. 07087 
Carlos Valentin - 2604 Central Ave., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Scott Valentine - 4523 Brown St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
Scott Valentine - 4523 Brown St., Union City, N.J. 07087 
George Vangelakos - 107 Western Ave., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Andrew Velasquez- 9037 New York Ave., North Bergen N.J. 07047 
Steven Viola - 30 Lincoln St., Jersey City, N.J. 07307 
Lorenzo Zappulla - 1510 64th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Luis Zayas - 806 85th St., North Bergen, N.J. 07047 
Suriel Zayaz- 229 Bay St., Jersey City, N.J. 07302 
Terri Zell - 588 66th St., West New York, N.J. 07093 
Rodolfo Zerquera- 209 34th St., Union City, N.J. 07087 

150 



.I 
I'' 
:' 

Index 
Anthem ...... . ............. . 69 
Autumn Activities ... . .. . .. 17-32 
Baseball .................. 50-51 
Basketball 

Boys ... . . .. . . . . . .. .... . 34-35 
Girls ............ .. ..... 36-37 

Bowling 
Boys .... . .. . ..... . .... . 42-43 
Girls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42-43 

Cheerleaders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22-23 
Christmas Assembly .. . ..... . .. 44 
Christian Leadership .... . .. 60-61 
Faculty .... ..... . . . . . . .. . . 75-82 
Fall Play ... ..... . . . ....... 30-31 
Football .. . . . . . . .. ... . ... . 18-21 
French Club . .. .. ... . ... ..... 67 
French Honor Society . ....... . 67 
Foto Funnies ........ . .. . 102-103 
Halloween . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . 24-25 
Italian Club .......... .. . . ... . 68 
Italian Honor Society ... ... ... . 68 
Junior Car Wash .. .. .. . . .. ... . 32 
Junior Ring Ceremony . ... . . 72-73 
Math Club ............ . . ... .. 70 
National Honor Society . . . . . 56-57 
Pep Squad ... . ..... .. . . . .. . . . 29 
Phoenix ..... . .... ....... .. . . 69 

Senior Section .... . ..... . 104-150 
Fashion Show .. . ...... 106-111 
Senior Polls ............ . .. 112 
Senior Portraits ........ 129-145 
Senior Directory . .. .... 149-150 
Senior Scrapbook ...... 118-119 

Softball. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48-49 
Spanish Club . . .. . . .. ......... 66 
Spanish Honor Society ... . . . ... 66 
Spring Activities ........... 45-52 
Student Activities . . ........ 53-74 
Student Council . . . . . . . . . . . 54-55 
Swimming 

Boys ............ . .... . . 40-41 
Girls . .. ....... .. . . .. ... 38-39 

Tennis 
Boys ..... . ............ . ... 52 
Girls ... . .... . .. . . . ...... . . 28 

Top Ten ... . . . .. . .. . ....... . . 148 
Underclassmen ........... 83-101 

Freshmen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84-89 
Sophomores . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90-95 
Juniors . . ...... .. ...... 96-101 

Variety Show ..... .. ....... 46-47 
Vo-Tech . . . . .. . ........... . 62-63 
Walk-A-Thon . . ... . ........ 26-27 
Yearbook. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64-65 

Editors-in-Chief: 
Carmen Diaz 
Alfredo Izaguirre 

Moderator: 
Mr. John Dondero 

Cover and Art: 
Jorge Septien 
Allen Rivera 

Poetry: 
Richard Mychajlowycz 

Layout Staff: 
Allen Rivera 
Lisette Cendan 
Maria Gonzalez 
Barbara Hernandez 
Malcolm Thomson 

Head Photographer: 
Paul Cuprowski 

Photographers: 
Rudy Castillo 
Raul Hernandez 
Solange Rodriguez 

Head Typist: 
Brenda Bernardez 

Typing Staff: 
Yolanda Lauranzon 
Maria Maresca 
Eleanora Sottilaro 
Orietta Rojas 

Heads of Publicity: 
Yolanda Lauranzon 
Brenda Bernardez 

Publicity Staff: 
Cristy Ramirez 
Edith Sanchez 
Tracey Slocum 
Diana Abraham 
Solange Rodriguez 

We would like to express our deepest gratitude to Ms. 
Shirley Vetter (Lorstan Studio), but most especially to Mr. 
George Geer (Delmar Printing Co.) and Mr. John Dondero 
for helping us to gather these memories which will 
accompany us throughout the rest of our lives. 

Yearbook Staff 83-84 
.. ~ ... 
'CJ 

;· 

' .. 

'w"'t' 
~~IG."E 

,~~ ,. .. I 
~· ~ . 

151 




	Scan1
	Scan2
	Scan3
	Scan4
	Scan5

